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accomplish it?

Answered: 135  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

Trustee Training was accomplished Network with other clubs. Accomplished

To learn more about use of social media for publicizing events and setting up ticket sales; to get
ideas for service projects that a small group could do that would also help attract new members; to
make more contacts and strengthen existing ones for sharing ideas and working together in the
future. Yes, | would say about 85% of my goals were accomplished.

Interact with Circle K and Key Clubs

| wanted to present Key Leader and Service Leadership to fellow Kiwanians as well as socialize.
Yes...to some degree.

attend classes of interest to me and my club and yes | attended them

To meet as many members in order to bridge the distance & to welcome to Reno. | met over 200
people.

Represent my club, and learn how to move Kiwanis forward with a focus on mission.

My goal was to get additional resource in the way of shared information and out of the box thinking
about service and service leadership. | did get some good information, but would have appreciated
a wider perspective on topics and challenges.

met governor, enjoyed her

To learn about better ways to do service, attract new members, and learn about social media
opportunities. And...yes.

To learn, have fun and recharge. Yes!

To keep up with the latest and greatest ideas and going- ons of our organization.

Learn more about Kiwanis- fairly new member of 2 years

Develop Club strategic plan for 2017/18. Yes. | accomplished it.

Learn more about Kiwanis how Kiwanis operates, networking. Mostly accomplished.

My gold was to get more information on SLP programs and Club growth and Membership,

Show support for outgoing and incoming CNH Kiwanis Officers, Lt. Gov.s,, and staff, as well as
learn what future goals and objectives are.

Meet as many Kiwanians as possible. Yes | did!
To learn more about Kiwanis
Meeting new and old friends, yes. As the host division make it a great experience for Kiwanians

To learn more about Kiwanis and why we are losing members. Got some good information, still
need more.

gain more knowledge

Learning new strategies

To promote the 2018 convention in Hawaii. Of course networking and meeting up with friends.
Learn new ideas on membership and projects Maybe

Basically just volunteering. | was not able to attend any classes that | needed to go to. | was able
to go to luncheon that wasn't planned. Thank you.
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SurveyMonkey

Q1 What was your goal in attending this convention, and did you

DATE
9/1/2017 12:32 PM

8/19/2017 1:05 PM

8/18/2017 5:38 PM
8/18/2017 3:54 PM

8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/16/2017 5:03 PM

8/16/2017 3:00 PM
8/16/2017 2:17 PM

8/16/2017 1:15 PM
8/16/2017 12:16 AM

8/15/2017 8:36 PM
8/15/2017 7:43 PM
8/15/2017 11:46 AM
8/14/2017 3:21 PM
8/14/2017 12:41 PM
8/14/2017 11:54 AM
8/13/2017 8:59 PM

8/13/2017 2:21 PM
8/12/2017 4:28 PM
8/12/2017 6:49 AM
8/11/2017 6:56 PM

8/11/2017 6:27 PM
8/11/2017 6:26 AM
8/11/2017 1:08 AM
8/10/2017 7:11 PM
8/10/2017 5:48 PM
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| was doing a 2 1/2 day Information Booth with my team. After reviewing the agenda, it was very
repetitious as in the past with the same presenters as talking to Div members they did not plan on
event attending any of the dinners or events. They wondered why the district did do have different
presenters. Trina's class was great and the Lt. Gov. class was OK. | wish we had an update on
members from each club, even on paper instead of a big bragging from the Kiwanis House group
as this put other clubs down and maybe they weren't able to product that kind of membership. You
need to make something new out there to get a good crowd to Sac.

re-connect with friends, yes

Attending the secretary training was a goal of mine. Yes, | attended the training session and
learned several things that | wasn't aware of.

going to the training conferences.some
See what new ideas being proposed for club building, retention, Key Leaders, Fun for cubs. Yes

It has always been my goal to learn new things, ideas and updates, meet my classmates and
friends from the other divisions as well as meet representatives from Kl and indeed. | did not
accomplish all due to scheduling, but | can say that this convention was a success and my
attendance was worth it.

To be updated on club information. Accomplished somewhat.
Share information, learn things, socialize, vote Yes

My goal was to network, and showcase the work my Kiwanis club (Greater Sacramento Kiwanis
Club) is doing in our community. - Suggested by Ryan Digman (Greater Sacramento Kiwanis)

Meetings/Training/Yes

Training, no. The secretary portion was more question and answer session than a training
session. So when it came to the Ask Joan part of the session, | did not attend.

To learn more about the functions and responsibilities of being a club president

To get new ideas to help make our club even greater. To reconnect with old friends and to meet
new friends.

learning something new - yes

My goal was to gain in learning, vote on amendments, and hang with big-hearted Kiwanians. Yes,
| did accomplish those things.

education and fellowship

For this meeting, | had a goal to meet more Kiwanians and spread the word of the next Hawaii
convention. | think | accomplished it.

To update my knowledge of club management and social media, and learn about the goals of next
year's Governor - partially

Immerse myself with as much information as possible, and to meet others that share my passion
for service. Absolutely accomplished.

--OK

As a newer member (2 years) wanted to learn more and | certainly did. Thanks everyone!
To learn something new, make new friends and have fun. Yes!

Wanted to learn more about Portalbuzz

| am a Lt Gov and wanted an update of CNH activities

More Kiwanis education, yes

Yes

Information/ideas to help me be a better club president next year. Yes.

Education-yes

My goal were to know more about Kiwanis Cal-Nev-Ha district and meeting more Kiwanians.
Secretaries Session Yes

Support my club and attending as a delegate.
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8/10/2017 5:45 PM

8/10/2017 4:13 PM
8/10/2017 3:59 PM

8/10/2017 1:19 PM
8/10/2017 12:41 PM
8/10/2017 12:09 PM

8/10/2017 11:39 AM
8/10/2017 9:16 AM
8/9/2017 8:59 PM

8/9/2017 7:55 PM
8/9/2017 4:04 PM

8/9/2017 3:26 PM
8/9/2017 1:46 PM

8/9/2017 1:22 PM
8/9/2017 12:42 PM

8/9/2017 9:06 AM
8/8/2017 9:25 PM

8/8/2017 3:42 PM

8/8/2017 3:12 PM

8/8/2017 3:07 PM
8/8/2017 2:48 PM
8/8/2017 1:19 PM
8/8/2017 11:44 AM
8/8/2017 11:36 AM
8/8/2017 10:50 AM
8/8/2017 9:47 AM
8/8/2017 8:13 AM
8/7/2017 10:52 PM
8/7/2017 10:18 PM
8/7/2017 9:34 PM
8/7/2017 9:15 PM
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Opportunity for KIWANIS fellowship. Yes.
Retired from the Trustee group
Lt Gov Installation. Yes

| am the new incoming president and | wanted to learn as much as possible about the running and
maintain the club in good standing. | was very happy to attend the management and leadership of
the club. It was extremely helpful..

Receive updates on club resources and vote for amendments./ resolutions/officers. Yes, seminar
were helpful.

It was my first convention and my goal was to see what other clubs were doing. | met that goal.

To support Governor Pete and other leaders. Not sure as this convention was very different from
others.

Learn about using social media fro Kiwanis. Learn about using Portalbuzz since the Satori web
provider is going out of business.

Provide high quality training to attendees. Yes.

To learn something new, get new ideas. And yes | did learn something new.
get some training as | prepare to become president of my club. Yes

Meet new people, get updated from District, and learn something. Yes

Too learn as much as | could about being Club President

Get training for my upcoming position as Lt Governor.

Assist with the Division 22 Booth in promoting the 2018 DCON in Hawaii. | was perhaps 25%
successful in accomplishing that goal.

As President my goal was to gain more knowledge on how to grow our club and | learned so
much. The leadership trax and club grow trax were awesome. The best | have been to yet in my 7
years.

continued leadership and motivational training
Info for Lt. Gov., training in a number of different areas, and ability to get info back to club.

Goal was to get training for secretary/treasurer positions for upcoming year & pick up new Kiwanis
trends. | accomplished 95% of this.

Networking and education. | accomplished it!

To help Kiwanians learn more about what we have in Kiwanis....goal accomplished..

To gather new information to take bake to my club and division

What's new in the District. | have been a member 35+ years and found some new ideas.

My goal was to share new information on the Kiwanis Children's Fund and encourage those | met
in leadership positions to be an advocate for the KCF and make donations both as clubs and
individuals. Time will tell on accomplishment.

gaining new information for my new position as my division's It. gov.
To get ideas fore service and fundraising, and to reconnect with fellow Kiwanians.
As a member on the district convention committee, | helped wherever needed.

To attend the Delegates presentation and experience the election process. But | was not able to
attend because | was new to this process and did had the necessary certification letter but YOU
would not allow me to attend!

to get new ideas for club operations, fundraising, service projects
Business session. Yes
Training/education on Kiwanis leadership, mission & function. Accomplished

Learn things that can benefit my club. | got a couple of project ideas, but no membership increase
ideas.

Wanted to learn more about membership, for the most part yes. The speaker for the special guest
seminar on Sat was a no show.
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8/7/2017 7:43 PM
8/7/2017 7:40 PM
8/7/2017 7:17 PM
8/7/2017 6:36 PM

8/7/2017 5:09 PM

8/7/2017 4:52 PM
8/7/2017 4:23 PM

8/7/2017 4:13 PM

8/7/2017 3:57 PM
8/7/2017 3:41 PM
8/7/2017 3:33 PM
8/7/2017 3:30 PM
8/7/2017 3:00 PM
8/7/2017 2:28 PM
8/7/2017 1:35 PM

8/7/2017 1:25 PM

8/7/2017 12:54 PM
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8/7/2017 12:29 PM
8/7/2017 11:55 AM
8/7/2017 11:05 AM
8/7/2017 10:51 AM
8/7/2017 10:42 AM

8/7/2017 10:37 AM
8/7/2017 9:27 AM
8/7/2017 9:19 AM
8/7/2017 9:16 AM

8/7/2017 9:06 AM
8/7/2017 9:00 AM
8/7/2017 8:59 AM
8/7/2017 8:46 AM

8/7/2017 8:45 AM
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Connecting with Division members in attendance and seeing new projects
To attend seminars, volunteer as one of the host members watch our new Lt gov be recognized.

Wanted to sit-in on seminars for secretaries and a few others but most seminars were on Friday,
not Saturday like they used to be.

Receive updated information. Yes.

This was my first DCON. My primary goal was to deliver an inspiring keynote address during the
Interclub luncheon, but also to network and experience what takes place at such events.

To renew Kiwanis Friendships, learn new material, yes | was satisfied!
Social. yes.

Learn as much about secretary's reporting and social media marketing as | could. Definitely added
to the previous CLE training, and both social media classes were outstanding.

Beinh installed as LTG & to update iknowledge
Social media seminar and installation

To learn how to be a newsletter editor, and to use social media. Also to honor our Lt. Governor
from our club. Yes and yes.

Providing education and resources to membership. From comments during convention, it was
accomplished

Learn more about Kiwanis, which | accomplished.
learning more about my role as club president for 2017-2018
Learn how as 2017-2018 club president to help my club prosper

To get more info on club leadership as incoming president. Yes, for the most part. No one told
what was needed for distinguished club.

Keep up to date on any changes in the coming year. | was especially interested in Youth
Protection Guidelines. Yes | will convey the mandatory training information to my Division as | am
confident clubs are not following the requirements.

To see other members from different areas and to find new ideas of possible projects. Yes
To learn. Yes. The seminar tracks were excellent.
To catch up any new ideas concerning Kiwanis. | believe | did.

It is always my goal to learn more about the organization and to get reinspired by meeting other
like-minded people.

Networking with my own club members and meeting others, yes accomplished
Comradeship. Yes.

More computer skills

get onsyalled as LtG. yes

To present a seminar, learn from other members, and vote in the election. Yes
Helping the Foundation. Yes, | accomplished it.

Enjoy Kiwanis District fellowship with members.

My primary goal was to support the Governor and secondarily to represent my district. | believe |
was able to accomplish both goals.

Sharing Signature Project and meeting new Kiwanians to learn from Accomplished to a certain
degree

To get updated on Secretary & Treasurer duties. YES

Staffing the CNH Foundation Booth and grant sessions. Staffing the Service Projects &
Fundraisning Roundtable. Honor my wife at the Foundation Honors Breakfast. Social networking.
Yes to all.
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8/7/2017 7:35 AM
8/7/2017 7:14 AM
8/7/2017 6:54 AM

8/7/2017 6:05 AM
8/7/2017 4:11 AM

8/6/2017 11:33 PM
8/6/2017 10:11 PM
8/6/2017 9:16 PM

8/6/2017 8:36 PM
8/6/2017 8:35 PM
8/6/2017 8:33 PM

8/6/2017 8:29 PM

8/6/2017 8:29 PM
8/6/2017 8:29 PM
8/6/2017 8:05 PM
8/6/2017 7:49 PM

8/6/2017 7:46 PM

8/6/2017 7:35 PM
8/6/2017 7:28 PM
8/6/2017 7:08 PM
8/6/2017 6:47 PM

8/6/2017 6:45 PM
8/6/2017 6:32 PM
8/6/2017 6:20 PM
8/6/2017 6:19 PM
8/6/2017 6:19 PM
8/6/2017 5:57 PM
8/6/2017 5:57 PM
8/6/2017 5:53 PM

8/6/2017 5:36 PM

8/6/2017 5:33 PM
8/6/2017 5:12 PM
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Talk about our club signature project. Yes, accomplished.
Kiwanis Fellowship, yes.

Attend seminars that would be beneficial in enhancing our clubs Kiwanis experience. | didn't really
learn anything new, but it was all a good refresher.

To get new ideas for and help with problems of my Membership Committee. Yes.

| went with a new member/1st timer. | am mentoring her to help orient her to the wide world of
Kiwanis. She did not want to come alone so | agreed to come with her. She came back all excites
and full of good ideas and a better understanding of what we are all about.

| wanted to bring some new members and have them learn more about Kiwanis. They really
enjoyed it.

Getting installed as Lt. Governor and finding out how to strengthen membership. | accomplished
both

Make new friends and learn more about the office of secretary to aid me this coming year. Yes, |
accomplished both.

Cvgfd
Gffgfc
Education yes

My goal was to learn new ideas about saving my club's membership & help it grow, but it was the
same old, same old things I've heard at each convention.

Learn more about Kiwanis and what the future.
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8/6/2017 4:48 PM
8/6/2017 4:36 PM
8/6/2017 4:36 PM

8/6/2017 4:34 PM

8/6/2017 4:31 PM

8/6/2017 4:24 PM

8/6/2017 4:18 PM

8/6/2017 3:57 PM

8/6/2017 3:56 PM
8/6/2017 3:56 PM
8/6/2017 3:53 PM
8/6/2017 3:24 PM

8/6/2017 3:22 PM
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your club/division/region?

Answered: 135  Skipped: 0

RESPONSES

That the amendment was defeated.

That the membership committee needs to be more than one person; a service project idea to have
a 'movie night in the park’ locally - and to partner with another club in our area.

Servant leader

| don't know that | learned anything specific that was new, but | always benefit from hearing of
different approaches by other clubs/divisions/and regions.

nothing special
Didn't attend workshops as a repeat of mid yr content.
"Call to Action"

| was most excited to share the survey results from the Circle K members as to why they do not
join Kiwanis after Circle K. This was also balanced with the information that Kiwanis clubs were
having success in offering non standard club types to members who don't fit into the traditional
model.

crayons sercvice project

| liked the service projects, ie. Crayon Project, Reading libraries.

Ideas on building a satellite club, social media resources to help promote to younger folks.
Literacy Projects.

selling sees candy although | wish there were a healthier program to share- want to start an all-
over weight loss program- noticed how many Kiwanians are wonderful people except very
overweight- does not bode well for younger members?

Information from the club management/club operations seminar. Separation of board meetings
between foundation and club.

How the Arcadia club has attracted a large membership of younger people.
That every new member recruited should be assigned to one of the committees.

Maybe not too excited about, but Dave Schmitt's presentation on membership made a good point.
He was talking about the changing world and the need for Kiwanis to change, not just stay the
same, in order to keep up with the times.

Kiwanis Kydz Club. Great Idea
Risk management
New ideas to attract members

That we are not the only club having trouble with membership We need more training for new
members

Marketing, risk,

Which comes first membership or service Meeting

The possibility of a family plan in membership dues.

the smaller fun project ideas

I mainly went for myself so there wasn't much other than results I'm sure you posted.
None

duck derby
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DATE
9/1/2017 12:32 PM

8/19/2017 1:05 PM

8/18/2017 5:38 PM
8/18/2017 3:54 PM

8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/16/2017 5:03 PM
8/16/2017 3:00 PM
8/16/2017 2:17 PM

8/16/2017 1:15 PM
8/16/2017 12:16 AM
8/15/2017 8:36 PM
8/15/2017 7:43 PM
8/15/2017 11:46 AM

8/14/2017 3:21 PM

8/14/2017 12:41 PM
8/14/2017 11:54 AM
8/13/2017 8:59 PM

8/13/2017 2:21 PM
8/12/2017 4:28 PM
8/12/2017 6:49 AM
8/11/2017 6:56 PM

8/11/2017 6:27 PM
8/11/2017 6:26 AM
8/11/2017 1:08 AM
8/10/2017 7:11 PM
8/10/2017 5:48 PM
8/10/2017 5:45 PM
8/10/2017 4:13 PM
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We want to approach several inactive members to either drop out of our club, or become active.
Learning that members could become "honorary" members is an option we will use if necessary.

fund raising, foundation grants
Pay the first year dues for new member to intice membership.
district governance, leadership, sharing of ideas/activities that other clubs do.

The exhibit of Crayolas being sorted and reused, and the the Literacy Club exhibit were 2 exciting
projec ts.

applying servent leadership in my club

| believe that it is the same information over and over again. Unfortunately, | am starting to feel like
Kiwanis is becoming a "Time Share" sale pitch rather than an invitiation. | think we as an
organization need to start emphasizing why we are part of this organization etc. - Suggested by
Ryan Digman (Greater Sacramento Kiwanis)

Building new clubs
Marketing through social media

Having business type cards with info about when and where the Kiwanis Club meets plus contact
phone numbers. And "Redeemable for Free Breakfast" to encourage possible new members.

Kids and Cops field day. New fundraising candy and nuts other than Sees and less expensive.
secretary training

The eight week, step by step plan for having a successful Open House.

leadership ideas

That all more Kiwanians are interested in coming to Hawaii.

Incorporating a special games area into our Special Olympics event

That individually we can accomplish the possible, but together we can accomplish the impossible.
jsm

000

Several ideas for new ways of doing service projects. The ones presented were so impressible
and ways to create more all inclusive member participation at meetings.

Terry White brought in an interesting competition for club members.

The young lady that spoke about her scholarships made us aware how important they are. Great
speaker.

Membership is no longer losing ground

Utilizing grants available for service projects and opening a new Aktion Club!

Persistance

Service project ideas

Social media tips for flyers and club pages

I learned so much about utilizing social media to enhance our Kiwanis club.

Have attended 30+ conventions Always looking for new and fresh ideas

Making sure that our club is updated with the policies and procedures when dealing with kids.

A potential new service project. Partnering with the Crayon Initiative. Thanks to whoever invited
them.

Burbank Morning club award from Boy and Girls Club.
Social Media Opportunities

Making our membership committee stronger.

social media and making clubs experience more fulfilling.

Signature projects.
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8/10/2017 3:59 PM

8/10/2017 1:19 PM

8/10/2017 12:41 PM
8/10/2017 12:09 PM
8/10/2017 11:39 AM

8/10/2017 9:16 AM
8/9/2017 8:59 PM

8/9/2017 7:55 PM
8/9/2017 4:04 PM
8/9/2017 3:26 PM

8/9/2017 1:46 PM
8/9/2017 1:22 PM
8/9/2017 12:42 PM
8/9/2017 9:06 AM
8/8/2017 9:25 PM
8/8/2017 3:42 PM
8/8/2017 3:12 PM

8/8/2017 3:07 PM
8/8/2017 2:48 PM

8/8/2017 1:19 PM
8/8/2017 11:44 AM

8/8/2017 11:36 AM
8/8/2017 10:50 AM
8/8/2017 9:47 AM
8/8/2017 8:13 AM
8/7/2017 10:52 PM
8/7/2017 10:18 PM
8/7/2017 9:34 PM
8/7/2017 9:15 PM
8/7/2017 7:43 PM

8/7/2017 7:40 PM
8/7/2017 7:17 PM
8/7/2017 6:36 PM
8/7/2017 5:09 PM
8/7/2017 4:52 PM
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Much information | already new...but emphasizing our SLP programs more because they are the
best thing we do comes to mind.

How to use social media for effective for our Kiwanis club.

A new topic for training.

Possible service project ideas

Ideas for membership (Guest day event) and fundraising (bowl a thon or a ducky derby)

Love the Canyon Initiative and Literacy club. The classes were fantastic. | especially loved the
president workshop, really like Dave Shumit, Anna Woo, and Brain (also from the Marketing,
communication workshop). I'm going to have a social media chair for my club next year.

Special Guest Day

Motivation

Faculty advisors do NOT have to be teachers. {SLP Advisor Training]
How to make members feel welcome. Great Ideas!!

expand news letter to past and future prospects.

Parts of the Formula, and new ideas on fundraisers. Also getting together with adjacent divisions
and regions.

Expanded use of social media to spread the Kiwanis brand and goals to non members.
| like the special guest nights as well as the ideas for making meetings more fun.

use new membership tools and brochures available...

The technology, club Facebook, Intsagram, Twitter

Membership involvement to keep members.

Perseverance and what would the world look like without Kiwanis, motivating reasons for keeping
up the fight to encourage others to join, keep the members we have and Love, share, live Kiwanis.

emphasis on children as being a driving force for increased service and therefore the need to
increased membership

A bicycle program
How to use social media to attract and bring in younger members.
That the team members are what make this club work.

Risk management was a necessary topic. Fundraising and service roundtable was a good idea but
lacked substance and direction.

Nothing

Aktion clubs

Adding the lower functioning athletes to our division special Olympics.

We need to focus on our membership existing and future. "Whats your Kiwanis moment?"
Crayons Better understanding of risk lawsuits from kid on kid stuff

Need more representation from CNH clubs!!

| didn't really hear any.

Social media ideas

That my focus on member recruitment was spot on and well received, meaning this truly is a high
priority for Kiwanis.

That KI might allow us to list our Corporate members by the company name, not someone in the
company!

Crayons

Forming a Social Media Marketing Committee so that more than posting can be organized and
can be done by more than one person. That it should be organized so that it will attract more
prospective members.
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info on amendments

Crayon project

New ideas for our newsletter, use of social media, ideas for new service projects
competition for membership drive

New ideas on how to help the children and the rest of the community.

peanut day fundraiser

Have fun at the meetings

That CNH Foundation gives some scholarships to SLP students.

The crayon initiative. Not only are the triangle crayons great for hospitals, my Special Ed teacher-
daughter tells me they would be great for Special Ed students as their ability to grip a round
crayon is often lacking.

Ways to make social media to work for my club.

The club project seminar. Heard several club projects that | will take back to my club.

The seminar "Marketing that Sticks".

| always love to hear from the young people. | got many ideas from the social media sessions
Persevere

Crayons

Computer skills

Random Acts of Kindness project by Greater Sacramento club.

Several project ideas.

Two things- - first that if your Foundation is the same as your Club Board- - they must be voted on
twice- -once for cub and once for the Foundation.

Many good project ideas, both service and fundraisers were discussed in the club growth
workshop sessions.

Essentially, including the business session, that everyone was upbeat and positive.
The First Dude's Call to Aktion
Don't forget to send IRS & FTB forms - ON TIME.

| found the Downtown Sparks Kiwanis Bike Program to be very interesting. Many organizations
and individuals contribute to the success of this $200,000 program. Great job!!

There are lots of clubs in the District growing their membership, and there are many ways to do it.
Not sure just yet.

Info about the Literacy Club.

Spend time once a week/month canvassing for members!

I love the little library/book display. We will be looking into that!!
A possible new service project

Open house or special guest day

New service projects.

Bbjgv

Gghvf

Vvhgfvvgfvv

| enjoyed the Int'l trustee's talk the most.

More ideas for membership increase.

9/87

SurveyMonkey

8/6/2017 8:36 PM
8/6/2017 8:35 PM
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8/6/2017 5:57 PM

8/6/2017 5:53 PM
8/6/2017 5:36 PM
8/6/2017 5:33 PM
8/6/2017 5:12 PM

8/6/2017 4:48 PM
8/6/2017 4:36 PM
8/6/2017 4:36 PM
8/6/2017 4:34 PM
8/6/2017 4:31 PM
8/6/2017 4:24 PM
8/6/2017 4:18 PM
8/6/2017 3:57 PM
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better?

Answered: 126  Skipped: 9

RESPONSES

Starting time too early, i.e., breakfast.

| have an idea for social media 'training'. Instead of or in addition to a classroom type session, have
several booths set up and let people sign up for a 20 minute 1:1 working session with someone
versed in the subject (like one of the Key Club or younger members) to get specific answers
addressed - whether starting from scratch or fixing an issue. The all-morning or all-afternoon
symposium type sessions were good, but they were sort of sub-divided and it would have been
nice to know what sub-topic was set for each section in order to better compare with some of the
short sessions for planning.

Tell the Sergeant-at Arms to be willing to recognize that a human standing right next to him for ten
minutes just might have a question and to stop ignoring that person.

Elevators sucked...with only two in service at times in the West tower. Food service could have
been better times with events such as Interclub lunch. Agenda for Installation Dinner was a little
too brief, all business (no fun) and didn't seem rehearsed. During Delegates session | was
distracted by delegates exiting through the non-delegate session instead of through designated
doors.

more vendors

More guest speakers & workshops on service projects & fund raiser success & what works & does
not work.

Wayfinding at hotel was inadequate, and available elevator service even worse. Had to resort to
service elevators more than once to avoid very long lines.

| would have liked to hear more from Circle K members, they are the new face of the upcoming
leadership and | feel their perspective and information is undervalued.

interclub luncheon was horrible please send me a refund
Not much, other than a shuttle from the Amtrack station.

The Opening session seemed slightly half baked. It needed some words of excitement and
motivation.

Maybe more tracks on subject matters and possibly offer morning times and afternoon.
have the newbies meeting more than once since we could not make it first day

Foundation room was too far away from all other booths. Foundation grant displays were lost from
viewing.

Instructions and orientation for new convention attendees were inadequate and incomplete. The
whole thing was geared to people who attend each year and totally know the drill.

| don't know.
OK as was.

This was a good convention; thanks for not drawing the closing session out. Kiwanis love-fest not
necessary!

Had more information at registration like a overview or program
More seminar choices

More time in between seminiar

Better organized

| think we need to spice up the opening session. Make it so everyone gets excited about the
conference.

10/ 87
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Q3 What could have been done to make your conference experience

DATE
9/1/2017 12:32 PM

8/19/2017 1:05 PM

8/18/2017 5:38 PM

8/18/2017 3:54 PM

8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/16/2017 5:03 PM

8/16/2017 3:00 PM

8/16/2017 2:17 PM

8/16/2017 1:15 PM
8/16/2017 12:16 AM
8/15/2017 8:36 PM

8/15/2017 7:43 PM
8/15/2017 11:46 AM
8/14/2017 3:21 PM

8/14/2017 12:41 PM

8/14/2017 11:54 AM
8/13/2017 8:59 PM
8/12/2017 4:28 PM

8/12/2017 6:49 AM
8/11/2017 6:56 PM
8/11/2017 6:27 PM
8/11/2017 6:26 AM
8/11/2017 1:08 AM
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Can you find different speakers, the same speakers promote the same ideas. Need a different
aspect on same topics

Now | know what to do & not do so | plan to go to Sacramento in February.
Listed above.
more time

It was no fault of the conference committee, it was a hotel flaw. The elevators were so slow that it
took over an hour at times in the evening after the conference classes and evening sessions
ended to get up to your room. That was so very frustrating! Couldn't get up to the Foundation Wine
Tasting in Gov. Pete's room due to the elevator situation. Got there, but we were extremely late.

Remember to myself to pack one long sleeves shirt.

Make the opening and closing session more lively by giving more time to entertainers as
Kiwanians enter the venue.

Have the QR code posted at the check in counter and encourage folks to use it. Having it flash on
the screen in the general sessions and the meals moved too fast. Needed to be able to see at a
quick glance who was speaking at specific times in the tracks. | missed some speakers that | had
wanted to see because | couldnt tell when to be there!

| think we should have more young people under 45 more present and on the stage. As a young
Kiwanis member, | continue to express my opinions about our growth and why | care about this
organization as much as | do. Yet, | have asked to get involved in differnt things, and have found it
so difficult to get a true answer or connected with certain individuals. Specifially, | had asked
repeatedly, to get involvd with the CNH Kiwanis Facebook, as it has sat in active for a long time.
As a young person, | have wanted to work on the publicity of this district. | was told that | couldnt
be made an admin to help assist with the distirct publicity, though | help start the CNH Kiwanis
Convention Facebook page which has grown over the last few years since Sacramento and has
allowed us to stream live at conventions and has allowed us to connect throughout. Kiwanis goal is
to build leaders through our SLP's. Once those SLP members get into our organization, we seem
to "lessen their voice", from my expirence. Kiwanis has become very much a "clique". I've been in
this organization (Kiwanis Family) for 21 years. | have served in many leadership positions in Key
Club, Circle K and Kiwanis. Life gets busier and busier. Yet, | feel that my views and ideas are not
heard in this organiztion that | have been involved in, longer than most Kiwanians currently. | think
we should be focusing more on the members who are part of the targeted group of individuals that
we are trying to get to join our organization. Suggested by Ryan Digman (Greater Sacramento
Kiwanis)

Not much, could had more accurate signage/communication for seminar room locations
Overall experience was fantastic. This was my first time attending and | was very happy.
Possibly having some coffee available.

| personally don't like casinos with the smoking and noise. And all our rooms seemed to be on the
opposite side of all the sessions, meals etc. The meeting rooms always seem cold - but it's like that
everywhere we've had conventions.

The only thing that | can think of is when things on stage aren't perfect, the speakers need to not
be so negative and roll with it in a positive way. Kiwanians are flexible, laugh it off. | know that is
hard to control.

start seminars a little later

we need to get the little book back when we register for the convention. | usually take my notes in
that book which had a few pages for me to take notes.

Social Media presentation claimed to be "basic" but did not explain basics in a way that was
meaningful to the audience. Many left part way through the presentation disappointed.

| would like to have been able to submit an amendment to the amendment that was on on the
floor, but was ill prepared for it's delivery to the delegates.

Have elevator that that can handle the crowd a hour wait to get on an elevator is not good.
You did such a good conference | cannot think of one thing to improve it.

n/a

Would like a rep from Portalbuzz to do some training.

Update of CNH goals set last year including first lady's project
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8/10/2017 5:48 PM
8/10/2017 5:45 PM
8/10/2017 4:13 PM
8/10/2017 3:59 PM

8/10/2017 12:41 PM
8/10/2017 12:09 PM

8/10/2017 9:16 AM

8/9/2017 8:59 PM

8/9/2017 7:55 PM
8/9/2017 4:04 PM
8/9/2017 3:26 PM
8/9/2017 1:46 PM

8/9/2017 12:42 PM

8/9/2017 9:06 AM

8/8/2017 9:25 PM

8/8/2017 3:42 PM

8/8/2017 3:12 PM

8/8/2017 3:07 PM
8/8/2017 2:48 PM
8/8/2017 1:19 PM
8/8/2017 11:44 AM
8/8/2017 11:36 AM
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Better communication about what was happening during general sessions.
List of seminars with room numbers

Video all of the classes so that | could still view those | could not attend.
More variety in food

It would have been a better experience if there were brief descriptions of seminars in the program
instead of only a schedule behind our name card.

starting on time in all areas

It would be nice to have a service project that we can all participate in.

More chicken dinners. j/k

| thought it was well planned and the sessions were very good and informative.
Nothing

More roung table discussion on club's program/service project successes.

The Social Media session might have been better served to focus on one platform since most
everyone was new and in the end it was recommended that Facebook was a more realistic
platform to use for what we are doing and for those that are new to social media.

It seemed to lack the organization and personal touches it had before. | would have like to have
had a printed program if the convention app was not publiczed well. A QLR code could have simply
been posted at registration for us to scan to get it. | choose to attend workshops by who is
speaking so without the name or photo shown interest wasn't generated enough for me to make
good choices.

Have hotel turn up heat in conference rooms. Have a representative from Portalbuzz thee to help
those that need to change.

Have more members present.
A printed program with a brief description of the workshops
Pretty good but maybe a little time with legal. Have liability questions

Wish the district would have send out a description of the classes ahead of time. Told us what to
expect.

Audio-visual was hit or miss. Some seminars were struggling with sound and visual issues.
Very well thought out and planned.

| wanted to help with the voting during the House of Delegates. But the meeting to sign up was
held on Sat at 9:30a and | was attending a workshop at that time.

| don't have any, it was the best conference ever.

1)award presentations to be combined to be shortened. 2).We are preaching to the choir. This
would allow more outside speakers.

Warm the place up. | know some people got so could they couldn't concentrate, and even after
getting coats took a while to warm up.

My intended goal was to learn more about my upcoming year as secretary/treasurer in my local
club. Perhaps more relaxed roundtable type discussions could be provided instead of the
traditional teaching techniques used.

The secretary training was AWFUL. they were not on task and it appeared as though the
presenter was not in control because another individual continually took over to answer questions
that were not relevant to the contextual information she was presenting.

Nothing
Elevators working all the time

Better organization of awards presentation and introduction of Lt Gov & Trustees(have them back
stage or seated in front).

12 /87

SurveyMonkey

8/8/2017 10:50 AM
8/8/2017 9:47 AM
8/8/2017 8:13 AM
8/7/2017 10:52 PM
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8/7/2017 12:32 PM
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8/7/2017 10:51 AM
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In my particular case, as the chair for the Kiwanis Children's Fund being part of a fast track
seminar would increase the number of Kiwanis members present to receive the information. Two,
depending on the time available be able to make a five minute presentation to incoming presidents
and lieutenant governors for 2017-18 when the governor has the block of time reserved for them.

| liked the less powerpoint and more conversations among leadrs

Newer speakers. I've been to lots of DCs and Mid-Years and it seems to be muchof the same,
same old.

More ideas on fund raising.
N/A
Better planning and information.

Food quality and more importantly food service was very poor at conference dining. The
temperature of the main meeting/dining are was very cold and in some spots very uncomfortable
to remain in

Saturday sessions were mostly just repeats of Friday. Have different session of shorter time. The
Friday session on service projects was done in the first hour. Have more hands on projects like the
crayon and blankets.

General sessions became too much about thanking everyone, took a lot of time. | little more free
time would be helpful

A seminar for old timers i.e. Those with over 10 years or 40 years in Kiwanis those who have been
there and done that

Turn the AC down! Too cold.
Seminars should be held on Saturday for people who work because not everyone is retired.
| should have arrived in Sparks one day earlier and departed one day later.

I miss the printed Conference program. | like to pre-mark what | wish to attend. | missed a
presentation | wanted to go to because | forgot what time it was to be presented.

Nothing
| thought this one was very good.
start meals on time & better food service

The backstage needs a stage manager. Both last year and this year it was worse. Luncheon was
easier because the gentleman was involved. But there was some issues that affected everyone-
seems like there was not a script that was consistently followed by everyone or it was altered and
new scripts weren't distributed. | was asked to lead interclub luncheon in Patriotic song. | chose a
song, confirmed it by email and | noticed as | went on stage that it was changed. Not a problem
but was confusing, and | thought | should have been informed.

It was about perfect

functioning elevators

| liked it just as is. The food was great as well.

having a better election process some type of social activity after hours for non drinkers
nothing

Meeting somewhere besides a casino. Too much smoke near restaurants.

Established set times for the sessions on Saturday.

Locations that didn't freeze me to death. It is hard to learn when you are so cold.

1. Have more elevators running. 2. Have more things presented to entire congress rather than at
breakfasts or not at all, i.e. In Memorian(too many Gov's and Lt. Gov's passed away this past year.
Two were featured in the pamphlet and all others were lumped into the statement "and others in
the District". The fact that Division 33 achieved it's 35th consecutive year of 100% club
participation with DSA's(done at the Foundation Breakfast). Also, disappointed that nothing was
mentioned about Divisions with 100% monthly reports submitted. How many divisions besides
Division 33 can claim that? If CRM's are not important, why do we ask for them?
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The entire conference area was too cold. The cost of the seminar is getting out of hand especially
if you have a husband and wife going. Our club budgets for it, but, most clubs can't afford this. The
card showing in the plastic holder was a good idea. You lift up the card you see times, etc. The
only suggestion | have here is that the rooms for the seminar be placed on the other side of the
card. When you place any ribbons on the holder, it covered up the rooms where the seminars
were held. If you remove the ribbons to see the rooms, you cannot reattach the ribbon because
the adhesive does not stick.

I loved this theme. Would like to have seen more theme type sessions. Maybe a line dancing
session. But | love to dance.

Encourage more booths....good ideas in the fundraisers. Maybe a list of current projects from all
clubs? And emails to encourage interclub communication

It was all | expected

More hands on computer work. Classes with iPad and phones and computers. They are telling us
to do more internet and it would be better to have work shops

make the ballroom a bit warmer. | understand thr room was designed to hold more people than we
had there, however, we shouldn't need to wear a sweatshirt in August!

There were some challenges with elevator - and the sessions could have been better organized.
| think it went pretty smooth.

Pre-promotion on International Trustee and counselor to counselor to Cal-Nev-Ha, Terry White's
participation. He was fantastic!

| do not believe | am alone in this, but the convention hall seemed very cold to me most of the time.

It is a delicate balance and nearly impossible to please everyone, but it was to cold for me most of
the time.

Signature Projects should have been in exhibitor area

| thought the conference was great. The only negative | experienced was the poor performance of
the elevators on the west tower, which is something the hotel would need to address.

no smoking in the lobby of the hotel.

All of the convention area and meeting rooms were extremely cold and uncomfortable. Many
attendees complained about this.

Arrange to have all meeting rooms at the same end of the halll Make convention app mobile-
friendly (couldn't scroll large items.) It was mostly useless on my phone. Make sure the elevators
can handle our crowd efficiently and expeditiously. (Also a safety issue.)

Boy, | think you did an excellent job. | don't have any complaints. The seminars | attended were
excellent. The generals sessions were short and sweet (thank you!). The meals were OK but
would have loved some chicken!!

The conference wss great

Repeat the key seminars twice. Not able to attend one of the ones | felt | could benefit from was
first thing Thursday morning before | could get there.

Ghhtvv
Bbjgfv
Fggbcghv bh

Change us the seminars. Have a better lunch. Lunch wasn't serve until very late and they needed
to clear the ballroom to get ready for the house of delegates. The beef was either overcooked or
raw.

Nothing directly. | was not impressed with the facility or service
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Q4 How many meaningful conversations did you have?

Answered: 130  Skipped: 5

RESPONSES

Several too many to list

| was supposed to count? Many short ones, a few longer, at least 8.

Mucho

Many. Maybe 24? Lost count.

| was very satisfied with the classes i attended. They were very informative.
Over 50,0f them

Several

5

lots

Lots! Met new friends.

4-5

Several. Just talking to fellow Kiwanians makes it all worth doing what we do.
4

Several.

Lots

five

Good conversations with friends Herman and Dina Platzke, talking about Children's Fund and the
Eliminate project status, also with lady doing quilts from old Kiwanis shirts, and with the people
collecting crayons to recycle, plus a couple of pleasant conversations with Kiwanis members,
previously not acquainted with, at meals.

Many

20-30

10

Alot

7

A few

20+

1 or 2, | am too much of a introvert

Can't count since | worked registration and flowed around. Sat at tables were | didn't know
everyone.

About 15-20 -- Why not have these meetings in our own territory as you can see how the crowd is
going down.

many
Several
a lot
Tons

| cannot provide an exact figure because | talked to various Kiwanians and leaders and they were
all worth spending time with.
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DATE

9/1/2017 12:32 PM
8/19/2017 1:05 PM
8/18/2017 5:38 PM
8/18/2017 3:54 PM
8/17/2017 12:36 PM
8/16/2017 5:03 PM
8/16/2017 3:00 PM
8/16/2017 2:17 PM
8/16/2017 1:15 PM
8/16/2017 12:16 AM
8/15/2017 8:36 PM
8/15/2017 7:43 PM
8/15/2017 11:46 AM
8/14/2017 3:21 PM
8/14/2017 12:41 PM
8/14/2017 11:54 AM
8/13/2017 8:59 PM

8/13/2017 2:21 PM
8/12/2017 4:28 PM
8/12/2017 6:49 AM
8/11/2017 6:56 PM
8/11/2017 6:27 PM
8/11/2017 6:26 AM
8/11/2017 1:08 AM
8/10/2017 7:11 PM
8/10/2017 5:48 PM

8/10/2017 5:45 PM

8/10/2017 4:13 PM
8/10/2017 3:59 PM
8/10/2017 1:19 PM
8/10/2017 12:41 PM
8/10/2017 12:09 PM
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several

As a young Kiwanis member, | had many conversations with the younger generation to help
defeat the Amendment that we believe would have limited us as a younger generation. We also
believe that the amendment would have placed an "age" on the office of governor.

Alot

More than | can count. Getting to know so many different Kiwanians was priceless. Stories were
shared and | learned so much from them.

Over 15
Too many to count.

3-8 | suppose. | didn't really keep track. However, | chatted with people about membership and the
amendments

a bunch
to me all the conversations i had was very meaning ful
Several - wasn't counting.

Honesty, | believe that every conversation | had, in some small or large way, contributes and adds
to my ability to serve others

They were all meaningfull.

10+

We enjoyed speaking to members from other clubs, we spoke to many.
two

many!

Are you kidding me? This is a question that you use to rate this gathering?
Many

A lot!

| had many, many conversations with many, many individuals from all parts of our district.
Countless

4-5

Too many to count

20-30

Many

More than | can count!

Several, just to share with other members can measure relevance in community.
At least a half a dozen

Hundreds

Several

Many.

afew

8 or so

10+

6

Quite a few. Enjoyed networking with others.

8-10

Dozens

6
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probably 3-4 that meant a lot, a number with info that will be helpful.
About 20-25

too many to count :)

Lots....

30 plus

| did not count best guest would be several (20+).

| had a good 10 plus conversations with members, presidents(incoming and outgoing), lieutenant

governors(incoming and outgoing) and others in leadership positions.
many more than two handsfull

A billion

at least 10, maybe more.

Many especially with you!

a couple

Many

Many

one

10-15

About 6

8-10

Not as many as in the past.

Lots

Dozens and dozens.

Many

3

Atleast 5 or 6

too many to count

Many

Many, many, with participants, our club representatives
Too many to count

4

15

too many to count

At least a dozen.

Dozens. Picked up ideas from others and made new acquaintances.
many

2

Lots. This was one of the best inventions in my opinion.
6

3

too many to count! lots of grrat interaction.

Too many to count.

Lots- - share ideas from different workshops and talk about future Governors.
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8/7/2017 12:43 PM
8/7/2017 12:32 PM
8/7/2017 12:29 PM
8/7/2017 11:55 AM
8/7/2017 11:05 AM
8/7/2017 10:51 AM
8/7/2017 10:42 AM

8/7/2017 10:37 AM
8/7/2017 9:27 AM
8/7/2017 9:19 AM
8/7/2017 9:16 AM
8/7/2017 9:06 AM
8/7/2017 9:00 AM
8/7/2017 8:59 AM
8/7/2017 8:46 AM
8/7/2017 8:45 AM
8/7/2017 7:35 AM
8/7/2017 7:14 AM
8/7/2017 6:54 AM
8/7/2017 6:05 AM
8/7/2017 4:11 AM
8/6/2017 11:33 PM
8/6/2017 10:11 PM
8/6/2017 9:16 PM
8/6/2017 8:36 PM
8/6/2017 8:35 PM
8/6/2017 8:33 PM
8/6/2017 8:29 PM
8/6/2017 8:29 PM
8/6/2017 8:29 PM
8/6/2017 8:05 PM
8/6/2017 7:49 PM
8/6/2017 7:46 PM
8/6/2017 7:35 PM
8/6/2017 7:28 PM
8/6/2017 6:47 PM
8/6/2017 6:45 PM
8/6/2017 6:32 PM
8/6/2017 6:19 PM
8/6/2017 6:19 PM
8/6/2017 5:57 PM
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Countless, but at least 10.
Three to four
At least a dozen or two

1"

| had many while sorting crayons at the CNH Foundation Booth.

about 6

Seriously? This is a stupid question
five or six

Too many to count.

Too many to count.

Many

20

Pick a number.

Hundreds

Hundreds

Hundreds

I've gone to at least 30 conventions.

Mors
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8/6/2017 5:57 PM
8/6/2017 5:53 PM
8/6/2017 5:36 PM
8/6/2017 5:33 PM
8/6/2017 5:12 PM
8/6/2017 4:48 PM
8/6/2017 4:36 PM
8/6/2017 4:36 PM
8/6/2017 4:34 PM
8/6/2017 4:31 PM
8/6/2017 4:24 PM
8/6/2017 4:18 PM
8/6/2017 3:57 PM
8/6/2017 3:56 PM
8/6/2017 3:56 PM
8/6/2017 3:53 PM
8/6/2017 3:24 PM
8/6/2017 3:22 PM



2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV

10

11

12

13
14

15

16

17

18

19

convention by more Kiwanians?

Answered: 121  Skipped: 14

RESPONSES

We have to change our membership attitude and instill how important DCON IS. REGISTRATION
AND MEALS ARE COSTLY. ENCOURAGEMENT THEIR HOME CLUBS TO BUDGET THEIR
DCON COST FOR A MINIMUM OF 2 MEMBERS. SC

Some creative advertising - maybe include a set of sessions not directly related to club activities -
more along the lines of speakers clubs might have - that spouses would be interested in attending
(on personal finances, fitness/health, family planning, helping parents, etc. The registration fee
was a little high and even with some compensation from the club, it might be hard for people to
afford it - especially those on a fixed income.

Send out an ad for Hawaiian shirts way ahead of a convention.

I would find interesting interactive group process to share experiences and develop new
knowledge--open space, small group breakouts. Explore new ideas, program development, ideas
to address common challenges.

don't know

Clubs are so small that costs prohibit attendance. Seniors shud get discounts & many on fixed
incomes. Meals are exhorbant & prices shud be lower. The meals were well prepared but not enuf
h o tel staff servers.

When informing clubs of the quorum challenge, don't make it a negative, scolding email.

| would like to see forum workshops. Personally It would peak my interest in returning. Ask for
members to suggest topics ahead of time. Create a set of tables/rooms/areas where the topic of
conversation is clearly labeled. There is a time for forums that are published. Example; Forums in
the Rose Room 8:30-10:30, look for tables with topics labeled. Mark tables with topics as indicated
by Kiwanis member feedback. Examples; "Attracting 20 somethings" "Young Professional Club"
"Service for access challenged" "Training Key Club officers" etc

Lower registration and meal charges. Keep it fresh and exciting. New service opportunities. Loved
the Crayon Project.

Offer a price break for more than 2 members of the same club to attend. More perks for first
timers? Price break for first timers?

Lets keep working on the price of these conventions.

More seminar on Sat and Sunday , instead of Friday, lots of peole work- and do not have at a
place that has so many intrusions like LV., not conducive to learning at all - Offer massage and
hypnosis for relaxation to people over stressed! Then talk about membership, etc.

Central locations that are convenient to drive to. Valet parking at the Nugget was a big plus.

Target different conference opportunities to different Kiwanis experiences: New Kiwanians should
get to be exposed to Service opportunities, YLP basics, etc. Experienced Kiwanians should get
quality training on leadership and club operations.

Attend conventions because you will learn a lot that you can take back to your club.

Reno/Sparks, NV is a good, fun, location. Hawaii will also be; however, it will be more expensive.
This has to be kept in mind, but hopefully the Once-in-a-lifetime opportunity will draw a good
response. Pre-convention and post-convention tour opportunities might help draw more people.

The biggest complaint | heard were the break out sessions were the same old same old. If you
want better attendance we need to come up with new breakout sessions with up to date content.

It. governors and club presidents need to promote all conventions. Individual clubs must financially
send delegates and non-delegates to conventions by calculating expenses in club budget.

It's too expensive for members on a fixed income, and small clubs without the funds to help. The
food is not good for what it cost.
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Q5 What suggestions do you have to encourage attendance at the

DATE
9/1/2017 12:40 PM

8/19/2017 1:14 PM

8/18/2017 5:44 PM
8/18/2017 4:03 PM

8/17/2017 12:38 PM
8/16/2017 5:07 PM

8/16/2017 3:02 PM
8/16/2017 2:26 PM

8/16/2017 12:21 AM

8/15/2017 8:40 PM

8/15/2017 7:45 PM

8/15/2017 11:48 AM

8/14/2017 3:26 PM
8/14/2017 1:04 PM

8/14/2017 12:02 PM

8/13/2017 9:08 PM

8/13/2017 2:24 PM

8/12/2017 4:35 PM

8/11/2017 7:05 PM
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Charter bus from specific locations in the state
Locations, price, spewkers

Be sure to have exciting speakers and education sessions that attract members. They would want
to attend the convention.

Adult portion needs to be more lively, maybe plan a whole afternoon with Circle K for adults who
want to attend. To similar to all the other DCONS

| don't know what else you could have done. Other then a few volunteers and representatives from
certain clubs, no one showed up as just a member. Very disappointing.

It is not cost it is repetitious items and people doing them.
keep price down

The cost of the convention keeps members and clubs from attending. They have to pay for the
convention, room, and several meals. Our club helped with the reservation and interclub luncheon
fees for 9 members...who signed up to volunteer their time in order to get the $35.00 discounted
registration fee. Otherwise, we wouldn't have had but a couple of members attend.

get more vendors
Have clubs have certain fundraiser for purpose of paying for member to go to Convention.

As | mentioned, let's make all sessions,the opening, second and closing session inviting by
providing musical programs, good speakers etc. -or anything that would make the attendees feel
excited and intrigued of what's next before the proper program starts.

Why dont we start b y encouraging member to remain members?

Perhaps sending out several "did you know" types of emails to entice them to attend a certain
seminar? Hilight what we are doing differently

| would like to see a combined Circle K/Kiwanis Convention. | think this would create a great
"bridge into Kiwanis". We should be treating those members as equals, as these growing adults
are our future when it comes to our membership growth. - Suggsted By Ryan Digman (Greater
Sacramento Kiwanis)

Registration reductions based on number of members attending from each club with the exception
of the host clubs, ie, 1-3 members full registration; 4-7; 20% reduction; 8-12; 50%

Have them at fun places
New sessions for those who have attended many conventions. Meals could be less expensive.

Well, the impossible one | suppose, reducing registration fee. Otherwise, having people in each
club/division pump it up with why they enjoy going and are willing to spend money because it is so
worth it.

make registration inclusive, at least include two lunches

most kiwanians want to hear about what is available there as for visitation/convention. | am
planning to gather the Kiwanians in our division to help with various areas for the convention

Keep costs manageable, continue updating material so there is a reason to come
Three suggestions...Word of mouth, word of mouth, word of mouth!

More encouragement from club to attend conference, it is so worth it.

| would love to hear other's suggestions!

| sat next to secretaries that were in the dark about using Portalbuzz. Having the company come
and do some training would be great.

Have more local attractions that Kiwanians can visit

Don't charge so much for every meal.

Shorter

Maybe a package deal if you register and go to multiple events?

Provide more social impact on meeting old friends and making new friends from the 46 divisions.

Cost is always important

20/87

SurveyMonkey

8/11/2017 6:28 PM
8/11/2017 6:29 AM
8/11/2017 1:11 AM

8/10/2017 7:29 PM

8/10/2017 5:54 PM

8/10/2017 5:45 PM
8/10/2017 4:14 PM
8/10/2017 4:03 PM

8/10/2017 1:21 PM
8/10/2017 12:43 PM
8/10/2017 12:25 PM

8/10/2017 11:40 AM
8/10/2017 9:19 AM

8/9/2017 8:59 PM

8/9/2017 8:09 PM

8/9/2017 3:30 PM
8/9/2017 2:12 PM
8/9/2017 12:46 PM

8/9/2017 9:07 AM
8/8/2017 9:27 PM

8/8/2017 3:44 PM
8/8/2017 3:17 PM
8/8/2017 2:50 PM
8/8/2017 1:21 PM
8/8/2017 11:47 AM

8/8/2017 11:42 AM
8/8/2017 10:50 AM
8/8/2017 9:48 AM
8/7/2017 10:53 PM
8/7/2017 10:24 PM
8/7/2017 9:37 PM
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Have an actual service project at the convention and going out meeting the community.

Inform Kiwanis members of the most important things we get from attending these conventions.
We expand our circle of friendship and gain knowledge from the education and seminar tracks.

notify clubs about the actual topics being covered. It seemed many sessions were new and some
are needed for continual growth. ( Media and Websites)

More Social Opportunities
keep cost down, offer incentives

Let club leadership know to budget and attend the conference. It's part of club bylaws to send
someone to convention and most club leadership don't know...so CLE needs to stress this.

Ask clubs to pay the registration fee for their two delegates.

Figure out a way to decrease the cost, especially the registration cost. Meal cost in Reno was very
reasonable.

training was good and chance to exchange ideas is a big plus.

let people know what is going on at the convention ahead of time so they want to go. Tell us
what's different this year. Why should we come every year.

Costs of belonging and participating in Kiwanis are becoming prohibitive to some of us on fixed
incomes.

Conventions are very informative in many aspects.

Highlight the training/knowledge gained from workshops and the networking throughout the
convention.

| am going to target the potential officers to attend so we can have a better succession plan.
Keep asking. our club had 8 come and we were all pleased we came.

We need to find a way to get rid of the lethargy so many clubs have. | hear comments about the
money sent to both Dist. and international, and what do we get back from them? | say go to the
meetings and seminars and get the info that is available which is where part of the money goes..

A fast-paced, exciting K.I. Video that is also sparked with humor showing what goes on for the
newcomer at a typical convention day. This could be sent out to club presidents or secretaries and
then used as a program or recruiting tool to new members to get them to attend. Also, what about
prizes or convention discounts offered to the club kiwanian who recruits, say, 1 or 2 or 5 new
members to attend.

| know my club could barely afford the fees to go to convention plus airfare, etc but realize the
importance of having other people in the club go for the experience. | think finding ways to provide
scholarship to smaller clubs or those who cannot afford to go would be great.

Bring back the goals for LTGs of the number of clubs they should have represented.

Have the LT Governors encourage early in their term to attend. Have past attendees talk to the
clubs in their division about how great it was.

2 days one night.

Sell the success of this one at least from the stand point of location, convention facilities, and
rooms and food. Two, the importance of getting together, reinvigorating and sharing ideas,
friendships and going back with a positive sense of you need this to keep your focus on the big
picture, Kids Need Kiwanis and we can't do it without Kiwanis. There are too many pluses in our
communities and around the world from the difference we're making and we can share that better
as a whole.

if there is any way to bring down the registration costs

A m ore hands on approach to presentations. That is the only way we are going to attract younger
members to attend.

Keep the cost, registration, meals, etc. as low as possible. Advertise several weeks prior to the
convention, the detailed benefits gained by attending.

No.

engage some of the clubs to bring more members, break the tracks into more detailed information,
bring in outside speakers on topics of importance have sessions live streamed or U tube them
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8/7/2017 9:17 PM
8/7/2017 7:55 PM

8/7/2017 7:43 PM

8/7/2017 7:19 PM
8/7/2017 5:10 PM
8/7/2017 4:25 PM

8/7/2017 3:58 PM
8/7/2017 3:45 PM

8/7/2017 3:34 PM
8/7/2017 3:32 PM

8/7/2017 3:03 PM

8/7/2017 2:31 PM
8/7/2017 1:37 PM

8/7/2017 1:27 PM
8/7/2017 12:59 PM
8/7/2017 12:49 PM

8/7/2017 12:39 PM

8/7/2017 12:34 PM

8/7/2017 11:56 AM

8/7/2017 11:08 AM

8/7/2017 10:55 AM
8/7/2017 10:55 AM

8/7/2017 10:39 AM
8/7/2017 9:29 AM

8/7/2017 9:28 AM

8/7/2017 9:18 AM
8/7/2017 9:12 AM
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Need programs and better quality seminars.
| don't know
Interest, less meeting more discussions. Thoughts about how to improve to get you excited

Relevant seasons, more about at the convention projects i.e. Could have brought crayons or other
things--Kiwanis House

If Kiwanis wants younger people to join, the seminars need to be on Saturday since they probably
work.

Constant monthly reminders about the benefits of attending sent out to the Divisions to be spread
throughout the local clubs.

Reduce the cost of attending!
None

The club should try to help the younger members financially to attend, especially when the
convention is within driving distance. Convention Scholarships might also be offered by the District
or Division to active members who might not be able to afford the expenses. Maybe by submission
of their ideas or extra-special service they have done.

They are missing out on how to keep up with new project ideas, seminars on important topics such
as how to use social media

lower conv reg price

More detail for us in what will be covered in tracts. For example, we didn't know what was to be
covered in the Communications Tract

Lower registration price
Not sure
more education about the conference

Sorry, but | think DCONS tend to attract only those in leadership roles. That's what club members
think.

We can only spend the word that it was a worthwhile effort to be there.
keep the price as low as possible

Improve the TelePrompTer. Very annoying to have speakers interrupt their talks to have to wait for
TelePrompTer to catch up. #2. Speed up the delegate process. | did not get into the hall until
2:50PM on Saturday.

We need more new seminars

| think that lieutenant governors should possibly help clubs that struggle to be able to attend.
Follow up like this, advertising to clubs to say how many attended, from which districts

I'm stumped on this.

find ways to lower the costs. meals don't need to be fancy, just tasty. ( the meals | did have were
delicious this year, but rather fancy cuisine)

Continue to publicize what is "new" about each Convention, keep the prices as reasonable as
possible.

More computer classes hands on

Pump up the club presidents to sell, sell, sell their club members on the importance of attending
for personal Kiwanis growth and outstanding fellowship.

of course- -the cost, but also the LTG and Presidents need to talk about it more often and
everyone needs to report bac to the clubs about what they learned.

Perhaps for the Friday night banquet we could a 'name' as entertainment. Wouldn't have to be a
really big name, just someone people would recognize and enjoy.

Keep the new seminars coming

Better interaction between LtG and clubs.
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8/7/2017 9:02 AM
8/7/2017 8:49 AM
8/7/2017 8:47 AM
8/7/2017 7:44 AM

8/7/2017 7:03 AM

8/7/2017 4:13 AM

8/6/2017 11:35 PM
8/6/2017 10:12 PM
8/6/2017 9:25 PM

8/6/2017 8:38 PM

8/6/2017 8:37 PM
8/6/2017 8:35 PM

8/6/2017 8:31 PM
8/6/2017 8:30 PM
8/6/2017 8:30 PM
8/6/2017 7:52 PM

8/6/2017 7:51 PM
8/6/2017 7:43 PM
8/6/2017 7:35 PM

8/6/2017 7:08 PM
8/6/2017 6:49 PM
8/6/2017 6:46 PM
8/6/2017 6:34 PM
8/6/2017 6:24 PM

8/6/2017 6:21 PM

8/6/2017 6:21 PM
8/6/2017 6:03 PM

8/6/2017 6:00 PM

8/6/2017 5:54 PM

8/6/2017 5:39 PM
8/6/2017 5:34 PM
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| think this convention did so many things right. Great room rates, great meals, free parking, great
training opportunities, and plenty of room for exhibitors and meeting rooms. People should go!

| think people would attend convention if their were a more active member (other than just a
delegate)

Registration cost continues to be an issued for many. Our club budgets registration for the DCON
which helped get more of our members to convention this year.

Either stop being so cheap or lower the registration cost. The end product does not justify the cost.

Select a site with other attractions - restaurants, etc. - within walking distance. This was second in
arow in a "resort area," but isolated from the main resort attractions. Consider lowering the
thresholds for 100% Club Registration to make more affordable. Make publicity materials available
to Presidents and LTGs - and early enough to be effective.

Location and price are important. Nice to have some fresh, new ideas (but my mind is not coming
up with any....) Loved the idea of having hula lessons and then letting the students show off on
stage... Wish | had known about that. A fun idea...

Continue to make seminars interesting. | also loved the venue.

Less expensive registration

Club leadership could be more proactive in encouraging club members to attend conventions.
Vbcggcee

Cghvcf

Earlier notice and direction to Club Presidents.

New members could learn a lot by attending conventions. Seasoned members need a refreshment
every few years, but not once a year or twice a year.
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8/6/2017 5:17 PM

8/6/2017 4:50 PM

8/6/2017 4:39 PM

8/6/2017 4:38 PM
8/6/2017 4:38 PM

8/6/2017 4:35 PM

8/6/2017 4:27 PM
8/6/2017 4:20 PM
8/6/2017 4:00 PM
8/6/2017 3:58 PM
8/6/2017 3:53 PM
8/6/2017 3:27 PM
8/6/2017 3:26 PM
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Q6 What types of seminars would you be interested in attending (i.e.,

what would you like to learn more about regarding Kiwanis)?

Answered: 113  Skipped: 22

RESPONSES

Scholarship and how it is disbursed Do we review what other Districts are doing, i.e., Taiwan

What | mentioned earlier about 1:1 sessions for help with social media. | missed some of the
seminars due to conflicts, so while | could say club finances, working together with SLP and
membership - | know those seminars were available and | heard good reviews of them.

You separated the Lt. Govs. by year and | think that learning from the past would be helpful to the
new Lt. Govs.

Tools for group process. Consensus building. Service leadership. Skills development in club and
member management. Implementing service leadership model in Kiwanis clubs and integrating
service leadership with other management models. Quality improvement. Community
engagement.

don't know
Stated this already.

Real new approaches to growing Kiwanis by emphasizing our mission - not "fun" meetings. If we
wake up and it is 1950, our Clubs are ready!

Lessons such as social media, using expanded features of portal buzz, "So you think you may
want to be an officer" seminar with an overview of what Kiwanis deems to be the responsibilities of
each officer position. | would like also to see a seminar about the possibility of having more official
officers, such as a media officer and a SLP officer or Committee coordinator. These things are part
of who we are right now and the board should be expanded past Pres, Sec and Treasurer as
those are basic from years past, but there are also other things to manage in a successful club that
should also be as official as the other three.

seminars are good
Attracting young people to service clubs. New media opportunities. Service projects.

Ideas to build club membership. Systems to help increase community participation in service
projects.

More on keeping us compliant with the government.

How to start as a new member that just wants to help in the background, it still seem like an old
boys club

Steps to building a K-Kids club. Kl is very helpful in the process. More clubs should sponsor a K-
Kids club.

Club operation, division operations stuff
Leaderships.

A good variety is needed. We need to focus on the necessary leadership training sessions, as well
as special programs, but continue to offer examples of programs and fund raising activities all club
members should be aware of.

Round table discussions.

There was one on "problem members" and "problem situations" in the past that was enlightening
and helpful.

Getting new members, keeping new & old members. Trying to train new members on what we do
and why we do it. Kiwanis has changed a lot since | joined 18 years ago.

We should do more to figure out how to keep members. Provide tools that would allow us to find
out why members are leaving and see what we need to do to prevent exits from the clubs. If we
find out a way to stop members leaving, may be some of the reasons why they do not join.

24 | 87

DATE
9/1/2017 12:40 PM

8/19/2017 1:14 PM

8/18/2017 5:44 PM

8/18/2017 4:03 PM

8/17/2017 12:38 PM
8/16/2017 5:07 PM
8/16/2017 3:02 PM

8/16/2017 2:26 PM

8/16/2017 1:17 PM
8/16/2017 12:21 AM
8/15/2017 8:40 PM

8/15/2017 7:45 PM
8/15/2017 11:48 AM

8/14/2017 3:26 PM

8/14/2017 1:04 PM
8/14/2017 12:02 PM
8/13/2017 9:08 PM

8/13/2017 2:24 PM

8/12/2017 4:35 PM

8/11/2017 7:05 PM

8/11/2017 1:11 AM
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Adults liked the social media one on one help

Kiwanis. As long as I've been a member & on the board, | still don't understand the ins & outs of
Kiwanis.

No idea right now.

| wasn't able to attend but a few classes, so | would look at what other classes were available to
attend at the next conference.

Covered at all conventions

| like the seminars that are prepared but they should be arranged and scheduled properly so
everyone will get a chance to attend more seminars

leadership technology marketing -- not "how to do a facebook page", but how to determine the
"message" of my club and how to promote it. Obviously the things that we are doing aren't working!

| would like to talk more about the 30-60 second Elevator Speech. - Suggested By Ryan Digman
(Greater Sacramento Kiwanis)

"club issues seminar"; bring your problems and give feedback turning them into
"opportunities"/becoming an effective officer/director; Why are we Kiwanians?; Community Service
v. Fundraising v. Socials

Possibly more ideas to have fun and interesting club meetings

How to engage more members, especially in larger clubs that have trouble keeping all members
involved. New ways of having fun at meetings other than those used in the good old boys type of
clubs. How to get new members to step up and take on leadership positions. And to get these new
members to attend conferences and conventions. Our club pays their registration and sometimes
a meal ir two, but still can't get them to go.

| think this convention hit the topics. | can't think of much else. Actually, that isn't completely true. |
would like a class on objection handling with role playing and closing for the application. Also, if
there are people having good success with image marketing.

more leadership stuff
the recap of club operations

Social media by someone who can do it effectively to an older audience, info about trends in Ki
and its management

| will continue to have an interest in the all seminars to broaden my scope of understanding. This
was my first convention; this time | was able to take two traks, one for leadership and one for club
mgt.

More overall information for (really new) incoming board members.
We keep talking about membership, | think retention is almost as important.

More info on K International - where are we gaining or losing membership; status of MNT and our
$110 million investment with UNICEF

| thought they were great. The tracks made it a little confusing because there were some classes
that gave a lot of duplicate info.

More straight training
International Kiwanis information
Making clubs more appealing to all-ways to customize the club experience

Seminars on utilizing social media to enhance one's club in getting the word out, details and ideas
on how-to's for signature service projects, fundraisers, etc., knowing Kiwanis "lingo" (acronyms),
many seminars on knowing specifics about Kiwanis (not just a short first-timer session).

Younger members
Different positions available to participate in district level.
More of the fun, motivational tracks. Also opportunity for service projects at the convention.

Fund raising events for club fund raising | did like the insurance meeting. Most clubs probably are
unaware of some of the policies needed.

Growth and Formula
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8/10/2017 7:29 PM
8/10/2017 5:54 PM

8/10/2017 5:45 PM
8/10/2017 4:03 PM

8/10/2017 12:43 PM
8/10/2017 12:25 PM

8/10/2017 9:19 AM

8/9/2017 8:59 PM

8/9/2017 8:09 PM

8/9/2017 3:30 PM
8/9/2017 2:12 PM

8/9/2017 12:46 PM

8/9/2017 9:07 AM
8/8/2017 9:27 PM
8/8/2017 3:44 PM

8/8/2017 3:17 PM

8/8/2017 2:50 PM
8/8/2017 11:47 AM
8/8/2017 11:42 AM

8/8/2017 10:50 AM

8/8/2017 9:48 AM
8/8/2017 8:15 AM
8/7/2017 10:53 PM
8/7/2017 10:24 PM

8/7/2017 9:37 PM
8/7/2017 9:17 PM
8/7/2017 7:55 PM
8/7/2017 7:43 PM

8/7/2017 7:19 PM
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funding raising, branding Kiwanis through social marketing.

More groups giving a short description along with samples/displays of their projects and signature
projects. Those were inspirational!

Workshops and seminars with speakers from other District's or places who are dynamic and are
publicized to generate interest.

Communications and Publicity

More one on one's, small round table discussions with people/clubs that have been successful, or
not, in fundraising, membership, pr...

Legal

the tech and social media stuff was great, we need stuff like that. Also want to hear stuff about
what the district is doing and international.

Leadership seminars tried to cover too much territory. Smaller groups: more hands on (i.e.,
portalbuzz, special guest day, etc., less socratic method, more didactic.

3-2-1 Satellite clubs. | did not get much information during sessions, however did get lots of
information from other attendees.

The club marketing workshops were great in showing the attendees what and how to do things.

A practical seminar on Social media, my wife said this year's was not very helpful. A better
presenter.

Your speakers on leadership were excellent. Would continue. | was President of the Calif Trucking
Assn with 3,000 members and have experience on conventions. Comedy entertainment goes a
long way. for people to laugh and have a good time. They will remember and come back.

| think one would be interesting if it gave a visual outline of Kiwanis, from inception to present. This
could be at the meeting, or available to the clubs to download for an individual club meeting.

How to engage long-time members; Roundtable type "think tank" type of seminar on recruitment,
retention and also one on fundraising ideas other clubs have used that work well for them.

Ways to make meetings fun and how to "sell" kiwanis to others for people who aren't salesmen!
membership classifications for growth (corp, couples, evening)

In light of the amendment on the experience required of a candidate for governor seminars on
what it takes, the experience required, the impact of the governor and as we have in the past have
a seminar on, So You Want to be the Governor.

social media and its use to gain younger members; yes, we had that in Reno- but continue that...
please

The importance of satellite clubs, why some clubs are more successful in growing\maintaining
memberships. How do clubs make the meetings/service projects attractive, fun and rewarding to
current/new members?

Building leadership and increasing membership.

Kiwanis history, trivia. More on non traditional club options Engage younger members in
presentations Find some other vendor booths Have SLP's do a session on partnerships

Need to know the inter workers of our Kiwanis District. The finance report was not very good.
Need more detail.

Have a beginning social media for set up of an account & another for use a club page thing.

Loved the membership tracks for the most part. Not sure that | understand the whole trustee
concept.

Actual examples of One Minute Elevator invites. Examples of strategies relevant to "urban" city
clubs where people work but not live - commuter clubs. No places to build playgrounds. Signature
projects that make sense in Old Urban settings?

| like all the ones in the past years - | just didn't see them this year because | arrived Friday at 4.
Opportunities to be involved on the District and International level.
| like the seminars that interact with CNH and Kl Staff people.

As a 35 year member, | think | have heard most everything Kiwanis.
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8/7/2017 5:10 PM
8/7/2017 4:54 PM

8/7/2017 4:25 PM

8/7/2017 4:16 PM
8/7/2017 3:45 PM

8/7/2017 3:34 PM
8/7/2017 3:32 PM

8/7/2017 3:03 PM

8/7/2017 2:31 PM

8/7/2017 1:37 PM
8/7/2017 1:27 PM

8/7/2017 12:59 PM

8/7/2017 12:49 PM

8/7/2017 12:39 PM

8/7/2017 12:34 PM

8/7/2017 10:55 AM

8/7/2017 10:55 AM

8/7/2017 10:39 AM

8/7/2017 9:28 AM

8/7/2017 9:18 AM

8/7/2017 9:12 AM

8/7/2017 9:02 AM

8/7/2017 8:49 AM
8/7/2017 8:47 AM

8/7/2017 7:44 AM

8/7/2017 7:03 AM
8/7/2017 4:13 AM
8/6/2017 11:35 PM
8/6/2017 10:12 PM
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Keep the classes on projects! Keep the marketing classes updated...there is always something
new to learn. The Foundation projects as they are added or updated.

How the committees at the district level function, what trustees do, how does one serve on a
district level committee.

costs/inner workings

Another seminar on I-Plans with examples of good plans
development of club leadership

Not sure

fundraising

More focused and less having 6-9 speakers in one. Perhaps one just devoted to Foundation
grants, or the details of particular officers. Both my incoming treasurer and secretary were
disappointed about lack of details.

Time does not allow us time to go to all of the seminars. | think the seminars offered were great
but one can't get to all of them.

program ideas, break out sessions where members can hold meaningful discussions, some kind of
welcoming sessions where you can meet new people

How to recruit minority's into Kiwanis. What do Asians, Hispanics and African Americans think
about community service? Is there a different message needed to interest them? Would they
prefer their own clubs? How can we use our SLP's to get their parents interested?

Seminars that focus more on new members

Event planning. How to make your meeting so fun. New speakers. Seems like we have many of
the same people speaking that have presented for many years

Ideas of how to assess community needs
As a 35 year Kiwanian, it's hard to get excited about anything new.
More about club projects. The ctayon initiative was great, but not vety piblicizrd beforehand.

Loved the interactive format of most of the seminars - the round tables, Q&A sessions, etc. Keep
this up.

Teach portal us

The Growth TRAK was very effective, with good, enthuasiastic presenters. More details on the
FORMULA - IMPACT process and purpose.

Not sure- - -| feel that | am pretty well informed.
| have no real opinion about this.

Leadership growth and explaining what positions entail and how to continue to advance in
leadership

| regret that | missed the Social Media workshops. | heard they were very good.

leadership

How to make Kiwanis relevant in today's society.

The types presented this year were excellent. Just keep them up-to-date and relevant (they were.)
?7??

| always like new info but | also like the fun tracks, because I've been to many conventions.

More ideas on strenthening the club

Key leadership rolls, service, membership. All of the subjects currently covered at the convention.
Gvffvee

Vgyhff

| have no specific suggestions.

My session lasted all morning. | would have like to gone to 2 or 3 sessions instead of one.
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Q7 Would you consider volunteering at a future District Convention?

Answered: 128  Skipped: 7

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 69.53% 89
No 30.47% 39
TOTAL 128
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Q8 Would you consider being a member of a committee to work on
convention planning?

Answered: 126  Skipped: 9

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 47.62% 60
No 52.38% 66
TOTAL 126
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Q9 Please enter your name and email address below so we may add you

ANSWER CHOICES

Name:

Email Address:
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NAME:

Tony Montalbo
Michael Akana
Catherine Garbacz
Candice Gerard
Steven Kinsey
Heinrich Keifer
Mary Helen DelLeon
Sam Engel

Skip Benton

Ed Schneeberger
John L. Buck IlI
dale qualm

Fred Clegg
Clotilde Simpelo
Ryan Digman

Lee Pisiewski
Audrey Kagawa
Cheryl M. Shintani
Scott Motsenbocker
Esther Lee

LON SALGREN
Ron Rothacher
Steve Roberts

Richard Granados

to our convention committee list.

Answered: 59  Skipped: 76
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RESPONSES
100.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
98.31%

0.00%

DATE

9/1/2017 12:42 PM
8/18/2017 4:03 PM
8/16/2017 5:08 PM
8/16/2017 2:26 PM
8/16/2017 12:21 AM
8/15/2017 8:41 PM
8/15/2017 7:45 PM
8/14/2017 1:05 PM
8/13/2017 2:25 PM
8/12/2017 4:36 PM
8/11/2017 1:12 AM
8/10/2017 1:22 PM
8/10/2017 12:44 PM
8/10/2017 12:25 PM
8/9/2017 8:59 PM
8/9/2017 8:10 PM
8/8/2017 9:28 PM
8/7/2017 10:25 PM
8/7/2017 9:38 PM
8/7/2017 9:17 PM
8/7/2017 7:57 PM
8/7/2017 7:44 PM
8/7/2017 7:19 PM
8/7/2017 5:11 PM

59
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25
26
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
#

Lori Butler
Gary Gray
Michael E Koons
Kay Tokunaga
tim fortyier
John Wagner
Jenelle

Dave Schmitt
Richard Wayne
Herman Platzke
Steve Click
Tom Ontis

I. fernandez
Alex Posada
Dan Lane

Terry Martin
Roberta Bliss
john adams
Lynn Effinger
Howell Lovell
Nena Torrez
John Fukasawa
mike conaway
Harriet Foucher
John Sullivan
Kathi van Etten.
John Carlos
Ken murphy
Rick Bennett
Patricia Larrigan
Joel Carlson
martha mcclatchie
Elaine Villareal
Fgdfbvc

Elise Balgley

There are no responses.

There are no responses.

There are no responses.
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8/7/2017 7:15 AM
8/7/2017 4:14 AM
8/6/2017 11:36 PM
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8/6/2017 8:30 PM
8/6/2017 7:44 PM
8/6/2017 7:35 PM
8/6/2017 6:49 PM
8/6/2017 6:25 PM
8/6/2017 6:21 PM
8/6/2017 5:55 PM
8/6/2017 5:39 PM
8/6/2017 5:35 PM
8/6/2017 4:50 PM
8/6/2017 4:28 PM
8/6/2017 3:54 PM
8/6/2017 3:28 PM
DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE
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There are no responses.

There are no responses.

There are no responses.

There are no responses.
EMAIL ADDRESS:
montalboja@aol.com
mike@akana.net
cgrbcz@yahoo.com
candice_gerard@yahoo.com
skinsey@lightspeed.net
hkeifer101@sbcglobal.net
tialolly@sbcglobal.net
samengeljr@charter.net
SkipInReno@Gmail.com
edandrose@charter.net
jlbuckiii@gmail.com
sckiwanis06-07 @sbcglobal.net
clotinapigkit@yahoo.com
Ryan.Digman@gmail.com
Ipski57@aol.com
audkagawa@hawaii.rr.com
chrylshntn@gmail.com
smotsz1@gmail.com
yellowtulips87@gmail.com
lonsal@roadrunner.com
rodaker@aol.com
91sroberts@gmail.com
Richucla80@gmail.com
loributler@email.com
gary@gvgraycpa.com
michaelekoons@gmail.com
tokunagakay@gmail.com
tfortier@ctibulk.com
jonwag49@earthlink.net
jenellegreig@gmail.com
dms53@pacbell.net
richardwayne48@gmail.com
hplatzke@yahoo.com

smcfai@hotmail.com
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DATE

DATE

DATE

DATE

9/1/2017 12:42 PM
8/18/2017 4:03 PM
8/16/2017 5:08 PM
8/16/2017 2:26 PM
8/16/2017 12:21 AM
8/15/2017 8:41 PM
8/15/2017 7:45 PM
8/14/2017 1:05 PM
8/13/2017 2:25 PM
8/12/2017 4:36 PM
8/11/2017 1:12 AM
8/10/2017 12:44 PM
8/10/2017 12:25 PM
8/9/2017 8:59 PM
8/9/2017 8:10 PM
8/8/2017 9:28 PM
8/7/2017 10:25 PM
8/7/2017 9:38 PM
8/7/2017 9:17 PM
8/7/2017 7:57 PM
8/7/2017 7:44 PM
8/7/2017 7:19 PM
8/7/2017 5:11 PM
8/7/2017 4:25 PM
8/7/2017 3:59 PM
8/7/2017 3:03 PM
8/7/2017 1:37 PM
8/7/2017 12:59 PM
8/7/2017 12:39 PM
8/7/2017 12:34 PM
8/7/2017 11:57 AM
8/7/2017 11:08 AM
8/7/2017 10:57 AM
8/7/2017 10:39 AM
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tomontis@att.net
louisfernandez@cox.net
aposada@cityofsantamaria.org
dlane424@att.net
terry@tma-arch.com
rbliss@Imi.net
jea1144@aol.com
leffinger@hotmail.com
lovell.howell@yahoo.com
ntorrez@csusb.edu
jkfukasawa@gmail.com
mconaway@indfumco.com
res18zrq@verizon.net
kiwasisguy5@gmail.com
kathivanetten@gmail.com
d46ltg1718@gmail.com
redwood501@gmail.com
richard.bennett07 @yahoo.com
gpdretiree@gmail.com
joel@joelcarlson.com
martha@mcclatchie.com
rosilanev@yahoo.com
cfvcc@gfdgv

ebalgesq@aol.com

There are no responses.
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Q10 Was this your first Cal-Nev-Ha District Convention?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 5.00% 1
No 95.00% 19
TOTAL 20
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Q11 If this was not your first convention, how many have you attended in
the past?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 116

2-3 .
4-8 -

more than 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

2-3 10.53% 2
4-8 21.05% 4
more than 8 68.42% 13

Total Respondents: 19
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Q12 Did a spouse/partner/other guest attend the convention with you?

Answered: 19  Skipped: 116

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 63.16% 12
No 36.84% 7
TOTAL 19
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Q13 If yes, is your spouse/partner/guest who attended with you a

Kiwanian?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 123

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 75.00% 9
No 25.00% 3
TOTAL 12
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Q14 Overall, how satisfied were you with your convention experience?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Satisfaction

Overall
Experience

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ Very satisfied [ Satisfied Somewhat satisfied  [I}] Not satisfied
Satisfaction
VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED SOMEWHAT SATISFIED NOT SATISFIED TOTAL
Overall Experience 50.00% 40.00% 10.00% 0.00%
10 8 2 0 20
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SurveyMonkey

Q15 Please indicate how important the following factors are when
deciding to attend the annual District Convention.

Convention
Location

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Amendments to
the Bylaws

Elections for
District Office

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

Ease of Travel
to Location

0 1 2
VERY

IMPORTANT
Convention Location 55.00%
11
Speakers/entertainment 38.89%
7
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 80.00%
Development 16
Fellowship Opportunities 75.00%
15
Amendments to the Bylaws 55.00%
11
Elections for District Office 50.00%
10
Cost of Registration & Meals 65.00%
13
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, 75.00%
etc) 15
Ease of Travel to Location 75.00%
15

Answered: 20

SOMEWHAT
IMPORTANT

45.00%
9

27.78%
5

20.00%
4

25.00%
5

30.00%
6

40.00%
8

35.00%
7
20.00%
4

25.00%
5

Skipped: 115

NOT VERY
IMPORTANT

0.00%
0

22.22%
4

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

15.00%
3

10.00%
2

0.00%
0

5.00%

0.00%
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NOT
IMPORTANT AT
ALL

0.00%
0

11.11%
2

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%

0.00%

10

TOTAL

20

18

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.45

2.06

1.20

1.25

1.60

1.60

1.35

1.30

1.25



2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

40/ 87



2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

Q16 Please tell us about yourself.

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115
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Age

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[ 18-35yearsold  [JJ36-45yearsold [] 46-55 yearsold [} 56-65 years old
[ 66-75 yearsold [ over 75 years old
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How Long A Member

Age and
Kiwanis...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Non-member or spouse .5 years or less . 6-9 years . 10-14 years
. 15-20 years . more than 20 years

Your Kiwanis Position
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Age and
Kiwanis...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
. Non-member or spouse .Club member Current club officer
Incoming club officer Current district officer . Incoming district officer
. Past Governor Current or past International officer
Age
18-35 YEARS  36-45 YEARS  46-55 YEARS  56-65 YEARS  66-75 YEARS OVER 75 TOTAL
OLD OLD OLD OLD OLD YEARS OLD
Age and Kiwanis 5.00% 0.00% 15.00% 25.00% 50.00% 5.00%
experience 1 0 3 5 10 1 20
How Long A Member
NON-MEMBER OR 5 YEARS OR 6-9 10-14 15-20 MORE THAN 20 TOTAL
SPOUSE LESS YEARS YEARS YEARS YEARS

Age and Kiwanis 0.00% 10.00% 0.00% 25.00% 15.00% 50.00%
experience 0 2 0 5 3 10 20
Your Kiwanis Position

NON- CLUB CURRENT INCOMING CURRENT INCOMING PAST CURRENT OR TOTAL

MEMBER MEMBER CLUB CLUB DISTRICT DISTRICT GOVERNOR  PAST

OR OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER OFFICER INTERNATIONAL

SPOUSE OFFICER
Age and 0.00% 26.32% 26.32% 21.05% 15.79% 10.53% 0.00% 0.00%
Kiwanis 0 5 5 4 3 2 0 0 1¢
experience
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Key Leader Assistant District Administrator (North), Past Trustee 8/18/2017 4:06 PM
2 Current President 8/15/2017 8:44 PM
3 SLP region advisor 8/11/2017 6:35 AM
4 Past Lt Gov. 8/10/2017 12:46 PM
5 Past Lt Gov 8/10/2017 11:42 AM
6 21 Year Long Kiwanis Family Member 8/9/2017 9:01 PM
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Q17 How would you rate the 2017 District Convention in Sparks?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Convention
Location (City)

Convention
Facilities

Hotel
Facilities

Speakers/entert
ainment

Kiwanis
Education/Le...

Fellowship
Opportunities

Amendments to
the Bylaws

Elections for
District Office

Cost of
Registration...

Travel Cost
(hotel rate,...

Golf Tournament

Virginia City
Tour
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD FAIR POOR N/A TOTAL  WEIGHTED
GOOD AVERAGE
Convention Location (City) 55.00% 20.00% 15.00%  10.00% 0.00% 0.00%
11 4 3 2 0 0 20 1.80
Convention Facilities 40.00% 35.00%  25.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
8 7 5 0 0 0 20 1.85
Hotel Facilities 30.00% 35.00%  25.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00%
6 7 5 1 0 1 20 2.05
Speakers/entertainment 10.00% 45.00% 25.00%  20.00% 0.00% 0.00%
2 9 5 4 0 0 20 2.55
Kiwanis Education/Leadership 5.00% 50.00% 20.00%  10.00% 5.00% 10.00%
Development 1 10 4 2 1 2 20 2.56
Fellowship Opportunities 35.00% 45.00%  15.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00%
7 9 3 0 1 0 20 1.95
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Amendments to the Bylaws 10.00% 40.00% 25.00%  10.00% 5.00% 10.00%

2 8 5 2 1 2 20 2.56
Elections for District Office 25.00% 30.00% 25.00%  10.00% 5.00% 5.00%

5 6 5 2 1 1 20 2.37
Cost of Registration & Meals 10.00% 25.00% 45.00% 10.00%  10.00% 0.00%

2 5 9 2 2 0 20 2.85
Travel Cost (hotel rate, flights, etc) 15.00% 25.00% 25.00%  10.00% 0.00% 25.00%

3 5 5 2 0 5 20 2.40
Golf Tournament 10.53% 0.00% 0.00% 5.26% 0.00% 84.21%

2 0 0 1 0 16 19 2.00
Virginia City Tour 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%  100.00%

0 0 0 0 0 19 19 0.00
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 We drove to convention location. Hotel rate Pricy. 8/15/2017 7:53 PM
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Q18 If you stayed at the District Convention Hotel, please rate the hotel.

Answered: 17  Skipped: 118

Location
Check-in
Staff

Hotel Layout
Guest Room
Restaurant

Overall Value

(o] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Location 46.67% 20.00% 26.67% 6.67% 0.00%

7 3 4 1 0 15 1.93
Check-in 33.33% 26.67% 26.67% 6.67% 6.67%

5 4 4 1 1 15 2.27
Staff 41.18% 23.53% 35.29% 0.00% 0.00%

7 4 6 0 0 17 1.94
Hotel Layout 35.29% 23.53% 17.65% 23.53% 0.00%

6 4 3 4 0 17 2.29
Guest Room 31.25% 56.25% 6.25% 6.25% 0.00%

5 9 1 1 0 16 1.88
Restaurant 31.25% 25.00% 12.50% 25.00% 6.25%

5 4 2 4 1 16 2.50
Overall Value 29.41% 47.06% 23.53% 0.00% 0.00%

5 8 4 0 0 17 1.94
# COMENTS (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 The meals were excellent 9/1/2017 12:48 PM
2 Elevators sucked 8/18/2017 4:11 PM
3 Stayed at the local trailer park in my RV. 8/15/2017 8:53 PM
4 The problem with being in a casino is the smoking. It is unbearable walking through the common 8/14/2017 1:12 PM

areas of the hotel. Yeccch!
5 Valet Service needs more staffing. Waiting to have car valet and the pick up of vehicle was too 8/11/2017 1:17 AM
long.

6 service everywhere was VERY slow! so much smoke in the general areas! | know this is a casino, 8/10/2017 9:23 AM

but | would like to go from one place to the next without getting gassed!
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7 The one thing is that | think the convention location isnt good for SLP groups. Drinking, Gambling, 8/9/2017 9:04 PM
Smoking is not the most ideal role modeling.
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Q19 What aspects of our convention need to receive more (or less)
emphasis to make the convention more attractive, appealing or relevant
to you?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115
On-stage
recognition ...
Availability
of Kiwanis...
Exhibits and
exhibitors
Free time to
enjoy the...
Professional
speakers
Professional
entertainers
Kiwanis
education/le...
Professional
or business...
Social Media
presence
(0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
MUCH MORE  SOMEWHAT NO SOMEWHAT MUCH LESS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
EMPHASIS MORE CHANGE LESS EMPHASIS AVERAGE
EMPHASIS NEEDED EMPHASIS
On-stage recognition 30.00% 15.00% 35.00% 20.00% 0.00%
of leadership 6 3 7 4 0 20 2.45
Availability of Kiwanis 15.00% 35.00% 50.00% 0.00% 0.00%
materials 3 7 10 0 0 20 2.35
Exhibits and 25.00% 40.00% 35.00% 0.00% 0.00%
exhibitors 5 8 7 0 0 20 2.10
Free time to enjoy the 25.00% 15.00% 55.00% 5.00% 0.00%
destination 5 3 11 1 0 20 2.40
Professional speakers 30.00% 25.00% 40.00% 5.00% 0.00%
6 5 8 1 0 20 2.20
Professional 15.00% 30.00% 35.00% 10.00% 10.00%
entertainers 3 6 7 2 2 20 2.70
Kiwanis 20.00% 45.00% 35.00% 0.00% 0.00%
education/leadership 4 9 7 0 0 20 2.15

training
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Professional or 21.05% 36.84% 36.84% 5.26% 0.00%
business 4 7 7 1 0 19 2.26
growth/training
Social Media 15.00% 40.00% 30.00% 15.00% 0.00%
presence 3 8 6 3 0 20 2.45
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
1 Wifi didn't work well for me. Didn't see QR code when | thought of downloading app.... so didn't 8/18/2017 4:11 PM
use it.
2 Need to provide CART services for members with hearing loss. 8/16/2017 5:15 PM
3 Need to pump some life into the general session, especially the opening session. 8/11/2017 1:17 AM
4 The foundation breakfast speaker was phenomenal! The speaker at the interclub luncheon was 8/10/2017 9:23 AM

sub-par. He had no credibility.
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Q20 Please use the area below for any additional comments or
suggestions about the convention.

Answered: 6  Skipped: 129

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Idea of app seemed good but it didn't seem well used. | didn't feel | had good information on the 8/18/2017 4:11 PM
detail of the schedule, meetings and workshops.

2 Had problem with elevators on Sat nite. 8/16/2017 5:15 PM

3 | could not tell if | needed to attend the four session, that was to be held after the installation 8/15/2017 8:53 PM

dinner. It seemed rather awkward to come into the room, so | did not attend.

4 | attended the 1st time conventioneer session. The presenters were very nice people, but their 8/14/2017 1:12 PM
material was over the heads of most of the attendees, who needed BASIC Kiwanis information on
how things work. Don't use the Kiwanis acronyms that newbies don't know. This was a good idea,
but a missed opportunity.

5 Really? The leadership people rarely smiled at people as they walked around. Most of them 8/13/2017 2:29 PM
including the Governor Elect looked pissed that they had to be there. Bruce needs to either start
smiling a lot or kicked out. They acted like they were holier than thou. Give us a break!!

6 | would like to see a Joint Circle K/Kiwanis Convention where we are ONE. 8/9/2017 9:04 PM
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Q21 Please help us evaluate our Sessions and Meal Functions.

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

The overall
First Genera...

The overall
Interfaith...

The Interfaith
Breakfast...
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The Interfaith
Breakfast me...

The overall
Awards Lunch...

The Awards
Luncheon mea...

The overall
Second Gener...
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The overall
Foundation...

The Foundation
Honors...

The Foundation
Honors...
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The overall l

Inter-club...

The Inter-club
Luncheon...

The Inter-club
Luncheon mea...

The overall
Third Genera...
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The overall
Fourth Gener...

The Fourth
General...

The overall
Rose Float...

The Rose Float
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Breakfast...

The Rose Float
Breakfast me...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Strongly Agree . Agree Neither Disagree or Agree . Disagree
. Strongly Disagree . N/A - Did not attend

STRONGLY AGREE NEITHER DISAGREE STRONGLY N/A - TOTAL
AGREE DISAGREE DISAGREE DID
OR AGREE NOT

ATTEND

The overall First General Session 10.00%  40.00% 15.00% 15.00% 5.00% 15.00%
(Thursday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 8 3 3 1 3 20

The overall Interfaith Breakfast (Friday) 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 85.00%
was enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 0 0 1 0 17 20

The Interfaith Breakfast speaker was 10.53% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 89.47%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 0 0 0 0 17 19

The Interfaith Breakfast meal was good. 10.53% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 89.47%
2 0 0 0 0 17 19

The overall Awards Luncheon Session 20.00%  20.00% 20.00% 5.00% 0.00% 35.00%
(Friday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 4 4 4 1 0 7 20

The Awards Luncheon meal was good. 30.00%  25.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 35.00%
6 5 1 1 0 7 20

The overall Second General Session 10.00%  60.00% 15.00% 5.00% 0.00% 10.00%
(Friday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 2 12 3 1 0 2 20

The overall Foundation Honors Breakfast 15.00%  15.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 60.00%
(Saturday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 3 3 2 0 0 12 20

The Foundation Honors Breakfast 30.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 60.00%
speaker was enjoyable and worthwhile. 6 1 1 0 0 12 20

The Foundation Honors Breakfast meal 10.00% 0.00% 20.00% 5.00% 5.00% 60.00%
was good. 2 0 4 1 1 12 20
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The overall Inter-club Luncheon Session 30.00%  40.00% 5.00% 10.00% 0.00% 15.00%
(Saturday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 6 8 1 2 0 3 20
The Inter-club Luncheon speaker was 40.00%  15.00% 20.00% 10.00% 5.00% 10.00%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 8 3 4 2 1 2 20
The Inter-club Luncheon meal was good. 40.00%  45.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%

8 9 1 0 0 2 20
The overall Third General Session/House 35.00%  20.00% 35.00% 0.00% 0.00% 10.00%
of Delegates (Saturday) was enjoyable 7 4 7 0 0 2 20
and worthwhile.
The overall Fourth General 15.00%  15.00% 5.00% 5.00% 10.00% 50.00%
Session/Installation Dinner (Saturday) 3 3 1 1 2 10 20
was enjoyable and worthwhile.
The Fourth General Session/Installation 35.00%  15.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 50.00%
Dinner meal was good. 7 3 0 0 0 10 20
The overall Rose Float Breakfast 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 5.00% 80.00%
(Sunday) was enjoyable and worthwhile. 1 1 1 0 1 16 20
The Rose Float Breakfast speaker was 15.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 85.00%
enjoyable and worthwhile. 3 0 0 0 0 17 20
The Rose Float Breakfast meal was good. 5.00% 5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 0.00% 85.00%

1 1 1 0 0 17 20
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Q22 Please use the area below for any additional comments or
suggestions about the sessions and meal functions.

Answered: 8  Skipped: 127

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Quality of food was good. Timing of service was a problem, especially at Interclub lunch. 8/18/2017 4:13 PM
2 Ceculd not afford to atten all meals. 8/16/2017 5:17 PM
3 Being my first convention, | had to shoehorn myself into others tables during the meal times. | was 8/16/2017 2:37 PM

never invited to sit with anyone or any group as | walked around. | had assumed the purpose of
the meals was to mix and mingle, but it seemed from my perspective that groups sat together and
did not make an effort to mix at all. It makes it difficult for new members or "one ups" to find their
place. There were numbers and labels on some tables that were not defined, perhaps these meant
something? | never found out.

4 The opening general session should be an inspiring moment. This year -- not so much. 8/14/2017 1:15 PM

5 The Rose float club didn't bring pins to sell. Several members told me they wait for the breakfastto ~ 8/13/2017 2:33 PM
buy pins. Yes they had a booth and yes many of us were busy during the conference and decided
to wait for the breakfast. In fact the only reason | attended the breakfast was to buy pins

6 A lot of confusion during the introduction of new team members. Lack of communication and 8/11/2017 1:20 AM
practice of trustee and LtG alking across the stage.

7 service was horrid-- | couldnt get a server to bring me a fork 8/10/2017 9:25 AM

8 The COST of all of these dinners etc., are making the convention less inclusive. The cost of 8/9/2017 9:06 PM
everything is WAY TO MUCH!

60 / 87



2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

Q23 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Ponderosa A Room:

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Club Service
Projects &...

Marketing that
Sticks

Kiwanis
Children's Fund

N

1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8

o
o
o
o
FS
o
)
o
©
-

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDNTATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED

SESSION AVERAGE
Club Service Projects & Fundraising 15.79%  21.05% 5.26%  0.00% 57.89%
Roundtable 3 4 1 0 11 19 1.75
Marketing that Sticks 10.53% 10.53% 10.53%  0.00% 68.42%
2 2 2 0 13 19 2.00
Kiwanis Children's Fund 0.00% 11.11% 0.00%  0.00% 88.89%
0 2 0 0 16 18 2.00
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Q24 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Bonanza A Room:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 116

Club
Leadership Trak

2017-2018 Club

Presidents
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE

Club Leadership Trak 10.53% 21.05% 5.26% 0.00% 63.16%

2 4 1 0 12 19 1.86
2017-2018 Club 5.26% 0.00% 5.26%  0.00% 89.47%
Presidents 1 0 1 0 17 19 2.00
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Q25 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Pavilion A Room:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 116

CNH Foundation

Trak
Circle K
Mentoring...
(0] 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
CNH Foundation Trak 5.26% 5.26% 5.26%  0.00% 84.21%
1 1 1 0 16 19 2.00
Circle K Mentoring 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 100.00%
Project 0 0 0 0 19 19 0.00
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Q26 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Pavilion B Room:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 116

Club Growth &
Membership Trak

Circle K
Professional...

Club Newsletter

o
o
)
o
>
o
)
o
©
-
-
X
-
>
-
o
-
o
N

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL  WEIGHTED

THIS SESSION AVERAGE
Club Growth & Membership Trak 26.32% 15.79% 5.26%  0.00% 52.63%
5 3 1 0 10 19 1.56
Circle K Professional Development 0.00% 5.26% 0.00% 0.00% 94.74%
Conference Opening Session 0 1 0 0 18 19 2.00
Club Newsletter 5.26% 5.26% 0.00%  0.00% 89.47%
1 1 0 0 17 19 1.50
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Q27 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Pavilion C Room:

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Club Secretary
Training

Ask Joan

Club Treasurer
Training

Eye of the
Tiger

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE

Club Secretary 0.00% 0.00% 556% 0.00% 94.44%
Training 0 0 1 0 17 18 3.00
Ask Joan 11.11% 5.56% 0.00%  0.00% 83.33%

2 1 0 0 15 18 1.33
Club Treasurer 0.00% 10.53% 5.26%  0.00% 84.21%
Training 0 2 1 0 16 19 2.33
Eye of the Tiger 10.53% 5.26% 10.53%  0.00% 73.68%

2 1 2 0 14 19 2.00
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Q28 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Pavilion E Room:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 116

Convention
First Timer

2016-17 Club
Presidents

Why Leaders
and Members ...

Social Media
for Everyone

(0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL WEIGHTED
THIS SESSION AVERAGE

Convention First Timer 0.00% 0.00% 5.56%  0.00% 94.44%
0 0 1 0 17 18 3.00

2016-17 Club Presidents 0.00% 0.00% 11.11%  0.00% 88.89%
0 0 2 0 16 18 3.00

Why Leaders and Members are Leaving 10.53%  21.05% 5.26%  0.00% 63.16%
Your Club 2 4 1 0 12 19 1.86

Social Media for Everyone 556% 22.22% 0.00%  0.00% 72.22%
1 4 0 0 13 18 1.80
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Q29 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Alpine Room:

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

First Dude's
Project -...

Kiwanis Youth
Protection...

SLP Advisor
Training

Foundation

So You Want to

Bealt....
(0] 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE

First Dude's Project - Aktion Club 0.00% 5.26% 0.00% 0.00% 94.74%

0 1 0 0 18 19 2.00
Kiwanis Youth Protection Guidelines 10.53% 10.53% 0.00% 0.00% 78.95%

2 2 0 0 15 19 1.50
SLP Advisor Training 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 90.00%

2 0 0 0 18 20 1.00
Forming a Club Foundation 10.53% 0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 89.47%

2 0 0 0 17 19 1.00
So You Want to Be a Lt. 5.26% 5.26% 0.00%  0.00% 89.47%
Governor/District Trustee 1 1 0 0 17 19 1.50
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Q30 Please rate the Friday seminars in the Genoa Room:
Answered: 20  Skipped: 115
2016-17 Lt.
Governors
2017-2017 Lt.
Governors
Kiwanis Risk
Management
Kiwanis
Partners
0] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
2016-17 Lt. Governors 0.00%  0.00% 0.00%  0.00% 100.00%
0 0 0 0 20 20 0.00
2017-2017 Lt. 5.00% 0.00% 10.00%  0.00% 85.00%
Governors 1 0 2 0 17 20 2.33
Kiwanis Risk 15.00% 0.00% 0.00%  5.00% 80.00%
Management 3 0 0 1 16 20 1.75
Kiwanis Partners 0.00% 0.00% 5.00% 0.00% 95.00%
0 0 1 0 19 20 3.00
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Q31 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Ponderosa A Room:

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Club Service
Projects &...

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE

Club Service Projects & Fundraising 20.00%  5.00% 5.00% 0.00% 70.00%
Roundtable 4 1 1 0 14 20 1.50
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Q32 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Bonanza A Room:

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Club
Leadership Trak

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
Club Leadership 15.00% 10.00% 5.00%  0.00% 70.00%
Trak 3 2 1 0 14 20 1.67
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Q33 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Pavilion A Room:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 116

CNH Foundation
Trak

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
CNH Foundation 526% 5.26% 5.26% 0.00% 84.21%
Trak 1 1 1 0 16 19 2.00
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Q34 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Pavilion B Room:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 116

Club Growth &
Membership Trak

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
Club Growth & Membership 10.53% 21.05% 5.26% 0.00% 63.16%
Trak 2 4 1 0 12 19 1.86
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Q35 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Pavilion C Room

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Club
Management &...

0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD  FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND THIS TOTAL  WEIGHTED
SESSION AVERAGE
Club Management & Operation 0.00% 10.00% 0.00%  0.00% 90.00%
Trak 0 2 0 0 18 20 2.00
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Q36 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Pavilion E Room:

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Club
Marketing,...
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2
EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR DIDN'T ATTEND TOTAL  WEIGHTED
THIS SESSION AVERAGE
Club Marketing, Communication & Social 15.00% 10.00% 0.00%  0.00% 75.00%
Media Trak 3 2 0 0 15 20 1.40

74 /87



2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

Q37 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Alpine Room:

Answered: 19  Skipped: 116

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS SESSION TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

SLP Trak 5.26% 15.79% 0.00% 0.00% 78.95%
1 3 0 0 15 19 1.75
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Q38 Please rate the Saturday seminars in the Genoa Room:

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

EXCELLENT GOOD FAIR POOR  DIDN'T ATTEND THIS SESSION TOTAL WEIGHTED AVERAGE

Fun Trak 10.00% 10.00% 0.00% 0.00% 80.00%
2 2 0 0 16 20 1.50
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Q39 Please use the area below for any additional comments or
suggestions about the seminars and/or seminar presenters.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 131

# RESPONSES DATE

1 | was a presenter for Key Leader portion of SLP Trak. It seemed great to me. 8/18/2017 4:14 PM
2 Single sheet outline handouts would be nice. 8/15/2017 9:31 PM
3 After attending Risk Management, | am concerned about the lack of material for training division 8/14/2017 1:21 PM

and club level leaders in risk management strategies. The presenter did not directly answer
questions about real-life situations faced by clubs. this session could have been much more
informative. Again, the presenter was nice and pleasant, but the material was shallow.

4 I love the track concept but really want to see what topics are happening when and who is 8/10/2017 9:29 AM
teaching! The title of the track is insufficient. Perhaps even a paper printed at the door of each
room? AV support? The person coming to set things up for the presenters should be there ahead
and be ready so seminars can start on time!
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Q40 Overall, did you enjoy the variety of exhibitors/vendors offered at the
convention?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Did not visit
the Exhibit...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 90.00% 18
No 10.00% 2
Did not visit the Exhibit area 0.00% 0
TOTAL Y
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Q41 Overall, did you enjoy the on-site Foundation Service Project with the
Crayon Initiative?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Yes

No

Did not
participate ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 60.00% 12
No 0.00% 0
Did not participate in this project 40.00% 8
TOTAL 2
# PROVIDE ANY COMMENTS REGARDING THIS SERVICE PROJECT DATE

| did not participate but the presence of the project did help with developing my awareness of the 8/18/2017 4:20 PM
benefit of the Crayon Initiative.

2 Great project! 8/16/2017 12:31 AM
3 | did not bring any crayons. 8/15/2017 9:45 PM
4 | was too busy helping out in the registration area 8/13/2017 2:36 PM

79 /87



2017 District Convention Survey, Sparks, NV SurveyMonkey

Q42 Overall, did you enjoy the on-site District Service Project making
blankets for children?

Answered: 20  Skipped: 115

Yes

No

Did not
participate ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 40.00% 8
No 0.00% 0
Did not participate in this project 60.00% 12
TOTAL 2
# PROVIDE ANY COMMENTS REGARDING THIS SERVICE PROJECT DATE

-

| did not participate but the presence of the project did help with developing my awareness of the 8/18/2017 4:20 PM
benefit of the making blankets for children project.

2 Did not know abt any of the above 8/16/2017 5:22 PM
3 | did not participate, though. 8/15/2017 9:45 PM
4 We approached the table and made inquiry but were not invited to participate. 8/15/2017 8:02 PM
5 | didnt know that this was going on? 8/9/2017 9:09 PM
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Q43 What other exhibitors/vendors would you be interested in having at
the convention?

Answered: 5  Skipped: 130

# RESPONSES DATE

1 Maybe signature projects and display of award winning newsletters, brochures and websites? It 8/18/2017 4:20 PM
would be great to have some themes that would be fresh each year.

2 Need to have local vendors as well as more advertising of various service projects from clubs in 8/16/2017 5:22 PM
area.p

3 Environmental, Disaster planning and recycle resources as service projects samples 8/15/2017 9:45 PM

4 | would like to see clubs show case their service projects like an exhibitor throughout the 8/9/2017 9:09 PM
convention.

5 community service project options 8/9/2017 8:24 PM
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Q44 Please use this area below for any additional comments,
suggestions or feedback about the Exhibit Booths that were at the
convention.

Answered: 4  Skipped: 131

# RESPONSES DATE

A few of the booths (past governor, governor elect) were empty for a large part of the time booths 8/18/2017 4:20 PM
were scheduled to be open.

2 Mostly fine booths. 8/15/2017 9:45 PM
3 The Kiwanis House Exhibit 8/15/2017 8:02 PM
4 Add more vendors or booths 8/10/2017 12:42 PM
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Q45 Did you utilize the convention app?

Answered: 4  Skipped: 131

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00% 0
No 100.00% 4
TOTAL 4
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Q46 Did you enjoy using the convention app?

Answered: 4  Skipped: 131

Yes

Did not use

Did not
participate ...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 0.00% 0
Did not use 100.00% 4
Did not participate in this project 0.00% 0
TOTAL 4
# PROVIDE ANY COMMENTS REGARDING YOUR EXPERIENCE USING THE CONVENTION DATE

APP
1 Would have been nice to have the QR code readily available and better wifi to support it. 8/18/2017 4:25 PM
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Q47 If you answered no to question 1, why didn't you utilize the
convention app? (If you answered yes to question 1, please skip to the
next question.)

Answered: 4  Skipped: 131

# RESPONSES DATE
Not aware 9/1/2017 12:57 PM
2 1. Poor wifi 2. Didn't know where to find link or QR code 3. | don't like looking at my phone when 8/18/2017 4:26 PM

interfacing with people.

3 No one to show me how to utilize it or who had any technical experience. Flyers were not put in 8/16/2017 5:24 PM
Registration bags.

4 Did not want to download an app for temp use 8/16/2017 2:41 PM
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Q48 If a convention app was used at future conventions, what would you
like to see included?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 132

# RESPONSES DATE
1 Yes 9/1/2017 12:57 PM
2 Schedule, social media component--checkin at workshops or meetings, comments, meeting up 8/18/2017 4:26 PM

with friends, speaker profiles, meeting summary and comment, updates, personalized schedule
allowing custom meetings and reminder, export function to alternate calendar,

3 ? 8/16/2017 2:41 PM
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Q49 If a convention app was used at future conventions, would you use
it?

Answered: 3  Skipped: 132

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 66.67% 2
No 33.33% 1
TOTAL 3
# PLEASE EXPLAIN WHY OR WHY NOT AND PROVIDE ANY OTHER COMMENTS REGARDING  DATE

THE USE OF A CONVENTION APP IN THE FUTURE
1 | would try. This time it caught me by surprise. 8/18/2017 4:26 PM
2 The answer is possibly- given enough reason behind why | should 8/16/2017 2:41 PM
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